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Bella Collina Community Development District 

 Performance Measures/Standards & 
Annual Reporting Form 

 
October 1, 2025 – September 30, 2026 

 
1. Community Communication and Engagement 
Goal 1.1: Public Meetings Compliance 

Objective: Hold at least three regular Board of Supervisor meetings per year to 
conduct CDD related business and discuss community needs. 
Measurement: Number of public board meetings held annually as evidenced by 
meeting minutes and legal advertisements. 
Standard: A minimum of three board meetings were held during the Fiscal Year. 
Achieved: Yes ☐ No ☐ 

 
 
Goal 1.2: Notice of Meetings Compliance 

Objective: Provide public notice of meetings in accordance with Florida Statutes, 
using at least two communication methods. 
Measurement: Timeliness and method of meeting notices as evidenced by posting 
to CDD website, publishing in local newspaper and via electronic communication. 
Standard: 100% of meetings were advertised per Florida statute on at least two 
mediums (i.e., newspaper, CDD website, electronic communications). 
Achieved: Yes ☐ No ☐ 
 
 

Goal 1.3: Access to Records Compliance 
Objective: Ensure that meeting minutes and other public records are readily 
available and easily accessible to the public by completing monthly CDD website 
checks. 
Measurement: Monthly website reviews will be completed to ensure meeting 
minutes and other public records are up to date as evidenced by District 
Management’s records. 
Standard: 100% of monthly website checks were completed by District 
Management. 
Achieved: Yes ☐ No ☐ 

 
 
 
 



 

 

2. Infrastructure and Facilities Maintenance 
Goal 2.1: Field Management and/or District Management Site Inspections 

Objective: Field manager and/or district manager will conduct inspections per 
District Management services agreement to ensure safety and proper functioning of 
the District’s infrastructure. 
Measurement: Field manager and/or district manager visits were successfully 
completed per management agreement as evidenced by field manager and/or 
district manager’s reports, notes or other record keeping method. 
Standard: 100% of site visits were successfully completed as described within 
district management services agreement. 
Achieved: Yes ☐ No ☐ 

 
 
Goal 2.2: District Infrastructure and Facilities Inspections 

Objective: District Engineer will conduct an annual inspection of the District’s 
infrastructure and related systems. 
Measurement: A minimum of one inspection completed per year as evidenced by 
district engineer’s report related to district’s infrastructure and related systems.  
Standard: Minimum of one inspection was completed in the Fiscal Year by the 
district’s engineer. 
Achieved: Yes ☐ No ☐ 

 
3. Financial Transparency and Accountability 
Goal 3.1: Annual Budget Preparation 

Objective: Prepare and approve the annual proposed budget by June 15 and final 
budget was adopted by September 30 each year. 
Measurement: Proposed budget was approved by the Board before June 15 and final 
budget was adopted by September 30 as evidenced by meeting minutes and budget 
documents listed on CDD website and/or within district records.  
Standard: 100% of budget approval & adoption were completed by the statutory 
deadlines and posted to the CDD website. 
Achieved: Yes ☐ No ☐ 

 
Goal 3.2: Financial Reports 

Objective: Publish to the CDD website the most recent versions of the following 
documents: Annual audit, current fiscal year budget with any amendments, and most 
recent financials within the latest agenda package.    
Measurement: Annual audit, previous years’ budgets, and financials are accessible 
to the public as evidenced by corresponding documents on the CDD’s website. 
Standard: CDD website contains 100% of the following information: Most recent 
annual audit, most recent adopted/amended fiscal year budget, and most recent 
agenda package with updated financials. 
Achieved: Yes ☐ No ☐ 



 

 

Goal 3.3: Annual Financial Audit 
Objective: Conduct an annual independent financial audit per statutory 
requirements and publish the results to the CDD website for public inspection, and 
transmit to the State of Florida. 
Measurement: Timeliness of audit completion and publication as evidenced by 
meeting minutes showing board approval and annual audit is available on the CDD’s 
website and transmitted to the State of Florida. 
Standard: Audit was completed by an independent auditing firm per statutory 
requirements and results were posted to the CDD website and transmitted to the 
State of Florida. 
Achieved: Yes ☐ No ☐ 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Chair/Vice Chair:____________________________   Date:________________ 
Print Name:_________________________________ 
Bella Collina Community Development District 
 

 
 

District Manager:____________________________   Date:________________ 
Print Name:_________________________________ 
Bella Collina Community Development District 
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Bella Collina Community Development District 

 Performance Measures/Standards & 
Annual Reporting Form 

 
October 1, 2024 – September 30, 2025 

 
1. Community Communication and Engagement 
Goal 1.1: Public Meetings Compliance 

Objective: Hold at least three regular Board of Supervisor meetings per year to 
conduct CDD related business and discuss community needs. 
Measurement: Number of public board meetings held annually as evidenced by 
meeting minutes and legal advertisements. 
Standard: A minimum of three board meetings were held during the Fiscal Year. 
Achieved: Yes ☐ No ☐ 

 
 
Goal 1.2: Notice of Meetings Compliance 

Objective: Provide public notice of meetings in accordance with Florida Statutes, 
using at least two communication methods. 
Measurement: Timeliness and method of meeting notices as evidenced by posting 
to CDD website, publishing in local newspaper and via electronic communication. 
Standard: 100% of meetings were advertised per Florida statute on at least two 
mediums (i.e., newspaper, CDD website, electronic communications). 
Achieved: Yes ☐ No ☐ 
 
 

Goal 1.3: Access to Records Compliance 
Objective: Ensure that meeting minutes and other public records are readily 
available and easily accessible to the public by completing monthly CDD website 
checks. 
Measurement: Monthly website reviews will be completed to ensure meeting 
minutes and other public records are up to date as evidenced by District 
Management’s records. 
Standard: 100% of monthly website checks were completed by District 
Management. 
Achieved: Yes ☐ No ☐ 

 
 
 
 



 

 

2. Infrastructure and Facilities Maintenance 
Goal 2.1: Field Management and/or District Management Site Inspections 

Objective: Field manager and/or district manager will conduct inspections per 
District Management services agreement to ensure safety and proper functioning of 
the District’s infrastructure. 
Measurement: Field manager and/or district manager visits were successfully 
completed per management agreement as evidenced by field manager and/or 
district manager’s reports, notes or other record keeping method. 
Standard: 100% of site visits were successfully completed as described within 
district management services agreement. 
Achieved: Yes ☐ No ☐ 

 
 
Goal 2.2: District Infrastructure and Facilities Inspections 

Objective: District Engineer will conduct an annual inspection of the District’s 
infrastructure and related systems. 
Measurement: A minimum of one inspection completed per year as evidenced by 
district engineer’s report related to district’s infrastructure and related systems.  
Standard: Minimum of one inspection was completed in the Fiscal Year by the 
district’s engineer. 
Achieved: Yes ☐ No ☐ 

 
3. Financial Transparency and Accountability 
Goal 3.1: Annual Budget Preparation 

Objective: Prepare and approve the annual proposed budget by June 15 and final 
budget was adopted by September 30 each year. 
Measurement: Proposed budget was approved by the Board before June 15 and final 
budget was adopted by September 30 as evidenced by meeting minutes and budget 
documents listed on CDD website and/or within district records.  
Standard: 100% of budget approval & adoption were completed by the statutory 
deadlines and posted to the CDD website. 
Achieved: Yes ☐ No ☐ 

 
Goal 3.2: Financial Reports 

Objective: Publish to the CDD website the most recent versions of the following 
documents: Annual audit, current fiscal year budget with any amendments, and most 
recent financials within the latest agenda package.    
Measurement: Annual audit, previous years’ budgets, and financials are accessible 
to the public as evidenced by corresponding documents on the CDD’s website. 
Standard: CDD website contains 100% of the following information: Most recent 
annual audit, most recent adopted/amended fiscal year budget, and most recent 
agenda package with updated financials. 
Achieved: Yes ☐ No ☐ 



 

 

Goal 3.3: Annual Financial Audit 
Objective: Conduct an annual independent financial audit per statutory 
requirements and publish the results to the CDD website for public inspection, and 
transmit to the State of Florida. 
Measurement: Timeliness of audit completion and publication as evidenced by 
meeting minutes showing board approval and annual audit is available on the CDD’s 
website and transmitted to the State of Florida. 
Standard: Audit was completed by an independent auditing firm per statutory 
requirements and results were posted to the CDD website and transmitted to the 
State of Florida. 
Achieved: Yes ☐ No ☐ 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Chair/Vice Chair:____________________________   Date:________________ 
Print Name:_________________________________ 
Bella Collina Community Development District 
 

 
 

District Manager:____________________________   Date:________________ 
Print Name:_________________________________ 
Bella Collina Community Development District 
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Fund Date Check No.'s Amount
General Fund

6/5/25 1535 570.40$                    
6/12/25 1536-1538 52,551.92                 
6/26/25 1539 11,182.91                 

64,305.23$               

Water & Sewer Fund
6/5/25 2444-2445 8,177.70$                 
6/12/25 2446-2453 29,918.75                 
6/26/25 2454-2460 50,151.28                 

88,247.73$               

W&S Reserve Fund
6/12/25 54 75,057.86$               

75,057.86$               

Payroll
May 2025

Andrew Gorrill 50326 184.70$                    
David Burman 50327 184.70$                    
Duane Owen 50328 184.70$                    

Ricky Scharich 50329 1,292.90$                 

1,847.00$                 

TOTAL 229,457.82$       

*Includes payment for 7 meetings

Bella Collina
Community Development District

Summary of Invoices

June 01, 2025 - June 30, 2025



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  7/03/25          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 06/01/2025 - 06/30/2025 ***       GENERAL FUND

BANK A GENERAL FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 6/05/25 00044 6/03/25 4391     202505 310-51300-31100                                     *              570.40
INSPECT FOR 2025 ANN.CERT

BOYD CIVIL ENGINEERING INC                                        570.40 001535
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 6/12/25 00058 6/08/25 06082025 202506 300-20700-10000                                     *           49,375.42

FY25 DEBT SRVC SER2004
BELLA COLLINA CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                             49,375.42 001536

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 6/12/25 00038 6/09/25 140847   202505 310-51300-31500                                     *              135.00

TITAN ROOF AGREE/TURNOVER
LATHAM LUNA EDEN & BEAUDINE LLP                                   135.00 001537

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 6/12/25 00060 6/01/25 1115     202506 320-53800-47200                                     *            3,041.50

DRY RETENTION POND JUN25
THOMPSON'S NURSERY INC                                          3,041.50 001538

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 6/26/25 00013 5/31/25 917      202505 320-53800-47400                                     *            3,341.40

STORM WATER DRAIN REPAIRS
6/01/25 912      202506 310-51300-34000                                     *            4,864.08

MANAGEMENT FEES JUN25
6/01/25 912      202506 310-51300-35200                                     *              105.00

WEBSITE ADMIN JUN25
6/01/25 912      202506 310-51300-35100                                     *              157.50

INFORMATION TECH JUN25
6/01/25 912      202506 310-51300-31700                                     *              512.50

DISSEMINATION FEE JUN25
6/01/25 912      202506 310-51300-51000                                     *                 .33

OFFICE SUPPLIES
6/01/25 912      202506 310-51300-42000                                     *               63.17

POSTAGE
6/01/25 912      202506 310-51300-42500                                     *                 .60

COPIES
6/01/25 913      202506 320-53800-12000                                     *            2,138.33

FIELD MANAGEMENT JUN25
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                               11,182.91 001539

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK A                 64,305.23

TOTAL FOR REGISTER               64,305.23

PISL BELLA COLLINA  TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  7/03/25          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 06/01/2025 - 06/30/2025 ***       WATER & SEWER FUND

BANK B WATER&SEWER FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 6/05/25 00042 6/01/25 4780     202505 310-53600-31100                                     *            7,927.70
WTR EVAL/TEAM MTG/FEED LN

BOYD ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING INC                              7,927.70 002444
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 6/05/25 00082 5/29/25 6659     202505 320-53600-47000                                     *              250.00

LOT 397A-REINSPECTION FEE
MESSINA & ASSOCIATES INC                                          250.00 002445

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 6/12/25 00047 5/31/25 228462   202505 320-53600-47200                                     *              108.00

AQUATIC MGMT SRVC MAY25
APPLIED AQUATIC MANAGEMENT                                        108.00 002446

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 6/12/25 00095 5/01/25 14545    202504 320-53600-46200                                     *              818.00

LOT 45A-INST.IRRG.METER
5/01/25 14545    202504 320-53600-46200                                     *               34.75

INSTALL IRRIGATION MTR BX
5/02/25 14603    202504 320-53600-47100                                     *              420.00

16748 BOLSENA-JET CLN STN
5/28/25 14823    202505 320-53600-47000                                     *            6,138.00

16328 VETTA-RPLC PUMP/FLT
5/28/25 14882    202505 320-53600-47000                                     *            1,327.00

LOT 205W-RPLC STATOR/INSP
5/29/25 14863    202505 320-53600-46400                                     *              673.00

LOT 216-RPLC CURB STP/LCK
5/29/25 14947    202505 320-53600-46400                                     *            2,871.00

LOT 457-FIND/EXTD SWR WHP
5/29/25 14949    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              420.00

LOT 432-JET CLN WET WELL
5/29/25 14950    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              420.00

16050 VETTA-JET CLN WELL
5/29/25 14951    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              420.00

16324 VETTA-JET CLN WELL
5/29/25 14952    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              420.00

15549 VETTA-JET CLN WELL
5/29/25 14953    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              420.00

15911 VETTA-JET CLN WELL
5/29/25 14954    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              420.00

15130 PENDIO-JET CLN WELL
5/29/25 14955    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              420.00

16118 TRIVOLI-JETCLN WELL
5/29/25 14956    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              420.00

16134 TRIVOLI-JETCLN WELL
6/02/25 14834    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00

15545 PENDIO-GRINDER INSP
6/02/25 14834    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00

16302 PENDIO-GRINDER INSP

PISL BELLA COLLINA  TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  7/03/25          PAGE   2
*** CHECK DATES 06/01/2025 - 06/30/2025 ***       WATER & SEWER FUND

BANK B WATER&SEWER FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

6/02/25 14834    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
15048 PENDIO-GRINDER INSP

6/02/25 14834    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
16824 VINCI-GRINDER INSP.

6/02/25 14834    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
15317 PENDIO-GRINDER INSP

6/02/25 14834    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
15231 PENDIO-GRINDER INSP

6/02/25 14834    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              275.00
15545 PENDI-RPLC CAP/HORN

6/02/25 14864    202505 320-53600-46200                                     *              733.00
LOT 250W-INST.POTABLE MTR

6/02/25 14864    202505 320-53600-46200                                     *              733.00
LOT 250W-INST.IRRG.METER

6/02/25 14864    202505 320-53600-46200                                     *               34.75
INSTALL IRRIGATION MTR BX

6/02/25 14864    202505 320-53600-46200                                     *               45.00
INSTALL POTABLE METER BOX

6/02/25 14876    202505 320-53600-46200                                     *              818.00
LOT 62A-INST.IRRIG.METER

6/02/25 14876    202505 320-53600-46200                                     *               34.75
INSTALL IRRIGATION MTR BX

6/02/25 14876    202505 320-53600-46200                                     *               45.00
INSTALL POTABLE METER BOX

6/02/25 14876    202505 320-53600-46200                                     *              733.00
LOT 62A-INST.POTABLE MTR

6/02/25 14975    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              420.00
16828 VINCI-JET CLN WELL

6/02/25 14976    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              420.00
15317 PENDIO-JET CLN WELL

6/02/25 14978    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              420.00
15141 PENDIO-JET CLN WELL

6/02/25 14979    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              420.00
15124 PENDIO-JET CLN WELL

6/02/25 14980    202505 320-53600-46400                                     *              951.00
LOT 213-EXTEND SEWER WHIP

6/03/25 14934    202505 320-53600-47000                                     *              847.00
16242 VOLTERA-SVC INSPECT

6/04/25 14859    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
15606 PENDIO-GRINDER INSP

6/04/25 14859    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
15638 PENDIO-GRINDER INSP

6/04/25 14859    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
15929 VETTA-GRINDER INSP.

6/04/25 14859    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
15939 VETTA-GRINDER INSP.

PISL BELLA COLLINA  TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  7/03/25          PAGE   3
*** CHECK DATES 06/01/2025 - 06/30/2025 ***       WATER & SEWER FUND

BANK B WATER&SEWER FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

6/04/25 14859    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
15951 VETTA-GRINDER INSP.

6/04/25 14859    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
16012 TRIVOLI-GRNDER INSP

6/04/25 14859    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
16106 TRIVOLI-GRNDER INSP

6/04/25 14859    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
16202 VETTA-GRINDER INSP.

6/04/25 14859    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
16224 RAVENNA-GRINDR INSP

6/04/25 14859    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
16712 ARTINMINO-GRND.INSP

6/04/25 14859    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
17304 PESCE-GRINDER INSP.

6/04/25 14866    202505 320-53600-47000                                     *              170.00
15317 PENDIO-TIGHT.CONNCT

6/04/25 14960    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
15037 PENDIO-GRINDER INSP

6/04/25 14960    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
15328 PENDIO-GRINDER INSP

6/04/25 14960    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
16120 VETTA-GRINDER INSP.

6/04/25 14960    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
16302 RAVENNA-GRNDER INSP

6/04/25 14960    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
16733 BOLSENA-GRNDER INSP

6/04/25 14960    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
16848 VINCI-GRINDER INSP.

6/04/25 14960    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
17002 MEDICI-GRINDER INSP

6/04/25 14960    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
17328 PESCE-GRINDER INSP.

6/04/25 14960    202505 320-53600-47100                                     *               23.00
15328 PENDIO-RPLC HORN

RCM UTILITIES                                                  26,514.25 002451
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 6/12/25 00105 6/01/25 1115     202506 320-53600-47300                                     *              908.50

WW/WELL SITE MAINT JUN25
THOMPSON'S NURSERY, INC.                                          908.50 002452

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 6/12/25 00110 5/28/25 1878     202505 320-53600-46400                                     *              375.00

16732 ARTIMINO-EXCVT/CSTP
6/04/25 1882     202506 320-53600-46400                                     *              891.00

17406 PESCE-RPR LN/CLAMP
6/04/25 1883     202505 320-53600-46400                                     *              562.00

WTP-INST.COUPLING/BACKFIL

PISL BELLA COLLINA  TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  7/03/25          PAGE   4
*** CHECK DATES 06/01/2025 - 06/30/2025 ***       WATER & SEWER FUND

BANK B WATER&SEWER FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

6/04/25 1885     202506 320-53600-46400                                     *              560.00
16123 PENDIO-RPLC CURBSTP

UTILITY REPAIR EXPERTS LLC                                      2,388.00 002453
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 6/26/25 00070 6/02/25 I76757   202506 320-53600-46700                                     *            2,024.19

WTP1-RPLC WTRPMP/THRM/HOS
ALTERNATIVE POWER SOLUTIONS, INC                                2,024.19 002454

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 6/26/25 00014 6/01/25 914      202506 320-53600-46000                                     *            4,166.67

UTILITY BILLING JUN25
6/01/25 914      202506 310-53600-51000                                     *                9.54

OFFICE SUPPLIES
6/01/25 914      202506 310-53600-42000                                     *              217.59

POSTAGE
6/01/25 915      202506 320-53600-12000                                     *            4,166.67

FIELD MANAGEMENT JUN25
6/01/25 916      202506 310-51300-34000                                     *            1,389.75

MANAGEMENT FEES JUN25
6/01/25 916      202506 310-51300-35100                                     *              105.00

INFORMATION TECH JUN25
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                               10,055.22 002455

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 6/26/25 00019 6/03/25 344548   202505 320-53600-34000                                     *            4,766.00

WATER PLANT SERVICE MAY25
6/03/25 344548   202505 320-53600-34200                                     *            9,609.87

SEWER PLANT SERVICE MAY25
6/03/25 344548   202505 320-53600-46800                                     *            1,911.00

TEST ANALYSIS PERMIT MAY
GENERAL UTILITIES                                              16,286.87 002456

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 6/26/25 00082 6/20/25 6779     202506 320-53600-47000                                     *              250.00

LOT 212-REINSPECTION FEE
MESSINA & ASSOCIATES INC                                          250.00 002457

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 6/26/25 99999 6/26/25 VOID     202506 000-00000-00000                                     C                 .00

VOID CHECK
******INVALID VENDOR NUMBER******                                  .00 002458

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 6/26/25 00095 6/11/25 14972    202506 320-53600-47000                                     *              649.00

LOT 208-LIFT STN INSPECT
6/13/25 14982    202506 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00

15214 PENDIO-GRINDER INSP
6/13/25 14982    202506 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00

15617 PENDIO-GRINDER INSP
6/13/25 14982    202506 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00

15935 VETTA-GRINDER INSP.

PISL BELLA COLLINA  TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  7/03/25          PAGE   5
*** CHECK DATES 06/01/2025 - 06/30/2025 ***       WATER & SEWER FUND

BANK B WATER&SEWER FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

6/13/25 14982    202506 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
15947 VETTA-GRINDER INSP.

6/13/25 14982    202506 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
16008 PENDIO-GRINDER INSP

6/13/25 14982    202506 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
16031 VETTA-GRINDER INSP.

6/13/25 14982    202506 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
16035 VETTA-GRINDER INSP.

6/13/25 14982    202506 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
16154 PENDIO-GRINDER INSP

6/13/25 14982    202506 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
16800 VINCI-GRINDER INSP.

6/13/25 14982    202506 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
16902 VINCI-GRINDER INSP.

6/13/25 14982    202506 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
16910 VINCI-GRINDER INSP.

6/13/25 14982    202506 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
16926 VINCI-GRINDER INSP.

6/13/25 14982    202506 320-53600-47100                                     *               69.00
RPLC 3 ALARM HORN-VET/PEN

6/13/25 14987    202506 320-53600-47000                                     *              964.00
15231 PENDIO-RPLC STATOR

6/13/25 14989    202506 320-53600-47000                                     *              585.00
16800 VINCI-CLN/RPLC BULB

6/13/25 14991    202506 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
15931 VETTA-GRINDER INSP.

6/13/25 14991    202506 320-53600-47100                                     *              150.00
15927 VETTA-GRINDER INSP.

6/13/25 14991    202506 320-53600-47100                                     *              250.00
15931 VETTA-RPLC STRT PCK

6/13/25 15001    202506 320-53600-47000                                     *              694.00
LOT 457-PUMP STN DWN/INSP

6/13/25 15062    202506 320-53600-46400                                     *              951.00
LOT 205W-EXTEND SEWER WHP

6/17/25 15002    202506 320-53600-47000                                     *            1,421.00
LOT 122W-CLN FLOATS/INSP.

6/17/25 15011    202506 320-53600-46400                                     *            1,046.00
16222 VOLTERRA-RPLC PIPE

6/19/25 12444    202506 320-53600-47000                                     *            1,208.00
17014 MEDICI-RPLC STATOR

6/19/25 15012    202506 320-53600-46400                                     *              300.00
LOT 258-RPLC LEAKING PIPE

6/19/25 15014    202506 320-53600-47000                                     *            1,509.00
LOT 306W-TBLSHT/RPLC HOSE

RCM UTILITIES                                                  11,746.00 002459
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

PISL BELLA COLLINA  TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  7/03/25          PAGE   6
*** CHECK DATES 06/01/2025 - 06/30/2025 ***       WATER & SEWER FUND

BANK B WATER&SEWER FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 6/26/25 00110 6/10/25 1887     202506 320-53600-46400                                     *              375.00
15117 PENDIO-POLY LN/CSTP

6/10/25 1888     202506 320-53600-46400                                     *              525.00
16208 PENDIO-RPLC CURBSTP

6/16/25 1898     202506 320-53600-46400                                     *              525.00
16034 VETTA-POLY/RPLC CS.

6/16/25 1899     202506 320-53600-46400                                     *              505.00
17344 PESCE-RPLC PLY/COUP

6/19/25 1913     202506 320-53600-46400                                     *              655.00
16135 PENDIO-RPLC CS/COUP

6/19/25 1914     202506 320-53600-46400                                     *            4,000.00
INST.CHK VLVE/REPLMB SVC

6/19/25 1914     202506 320-53600-46400                                     *              700.00
INSP SVC LINE/REINS.14BXS

6/20/25 1916     202506 320-53600-46400                                     *              912.00
15754 PENDIO-RMV LK SWRLN

6/20/25 1916     202506 320-53600-46400                                     *              525.00
15754 PENDIO-RMV RECLAIM

6/20/25 1917     202506 320-53600-46400                                     *              525.00
16042 VETTA-INST.CS/POLY

6/23/25 1918     202506 320-53600-46400                                     *              542.00
16100 VETTA-COUPLING/CLMP

UTILITY REPAIR EXPERTS LLC                                      9,789.00 002460
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK B                 88,247.73

TOTAL FOR REGISTER               88,247.73

PISL BELLA COLLINA  TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  7/03/25          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 06/01/2025 - 06/30/2025 ***       W&S CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

BANK D WATER&SEWER FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 6/12/25 00001 5/25/25 344579   202505 320-53600-60000                                     *           20,560.00
RPLC 2 BACKWASH PUMP ASSM

5/25/25 344580   202505 320-53600-60000                                     *           28,697.86
WASH/STEAMCLN/REINS.MOTOR

5/26/25 344583   202505 320-53600-60000                                     *           25,800.00
RPLC RAS PUMP W/ MATCHING

GENERAL UTILITIES                                              75,057.86 000054
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK D                 75,057.86

TOTAL FOR REGISTER               75,057.86

PISL BELLA COLLINA  TVISCARRA 
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Bella	Collina
Community	Development	District

	Balance	Sheet
May	31,	2025

General	 Capital	Reserve Debt	Service Capital	Projects Water	&	Sewer Capital	Reserve Totals
Fund -	(GF)	Fund Fund Fund Fund -	(W&S)	Fund Governmental	Funds

Assets:
Cash	-	Truist	Bank 175,486$		 		 12,460$		 		 -$		 	 -$	 	 510,902$	 		 73,188$		 		 772,036$		 		
Investments:
Series	2004
Reserve -	 -	 737,909													 -	 -	 -	 737,909	
Revenue -	 -	 137,697													 -	 -	 -	 137,697	
Interest -	 -	 67	 -	 -	 -	 67	
Prepayment -	 -	 400	 -	 -	 -	 400	
Redemption -	 -	 1,137	 -	 -	 -	 1,137	
Escrow	RAF -	 -	 -	 -	 80,754	 -	 80,754	

Series	2024
Reserve -	 -	 395,128													 -	 -	 -	 395,128	
Revenue -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	
Capitalized	Interest -	 -	 312,537													 -	 -	 -	 312,537	
Construction -	 -	 -	 4,897,525										 -	 -	 4,897,525	

State	Board	of	Administration 121,518	 553,337													 -	 -	 1,082,153										 2,051,124											 3,808,133	
Accounts	Receivable -	 -	 -	 166,284													 -	 166,284	
Due	From	General	Fund -	 -	 49,375	 -	 5,865	 -	 55,240	
Due	from	Other -	 -	 -	 -	 26,184	 -	 26,184	
Prepaid	Expenses	-	Grinder	Pumps -	 -	 -	 -	 44,486	 -	 44,486	
Net	Improvements -	 -	 -	 -	 4,938,365										 -	 4,938,365	

Total	Assets 297,004$	 		 565,797$	 		 1,634,250$							 4,897,525$							 6,854,992$							 2,124,312$	 		 16,373,881$	 		

Liabilities:
Accounts	Payable 4,047$		 		 -$		 	 -$	 	 99,757$	 		 52,024$		 		 80,050$		 		 235,877$		 		
Due	to	Debt	Service	2004 49,375	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 49,375	
Due	to	Water	&	Sewer 5,865	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 5,865	
Due	to	Developer	-	Escrow -	 -	 -	 -	 533,471													 -	 533,471	
Due	to	Developer	-	Guarantee	Connections -	 -	 -	 -	 3,271,160										 -	 3,271,160	
Due	to	Developer	-	Deferred	Revenue -	 -	 -	 -	 410,617													 -	 410,617	
Deferred	Revenue	-	Grinder	Pump -	 -	 -	 -	 251,961													 -	 251,961	

Total	Liabilities 59,287$	 			 -$	 	 -$ 	 99,757$ 			 4,519,233$							 80,050$	 		 4,758,327$	 			

Fund	Balances:
Restricted	For	Debt	Service	2004 -$		 	 -$	 	 926,585$	 		 -$		 	 -$	 	 -$	 	 926,585$	 		
Restricted	For	Debt	Service	2024 -	 -	 707,665													 -	 -	 -	 707,665	
Restricted	For	Capital	Projects -	 -	 -	 4,797,768										 74,722	 -	 4,872,490	
Invested	in	Capital	Assets,	Net	of	Related	Debt -	 -	 -	 -	 (655,091)											 -	 (655,091)	
Unrestricted -	 565,797	 -	 -	 2,916,128										 2,044,262											 5,526,187	
Unassigned 237,717	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 237,717	

Total	Fund	Balances 237,717$	 		 565,797$	 		 1,634,250$							 4,797,768$							 2,335,759$							 2,044,262$	 		 11,615,554$	 		

Total		Liabilities	&	Fund	Equity	 297,004$		 		 565,797$		 		 1,634,250$		 		 4,897,525$		 		 6,854,992$		 		 2,124,312$		 		 16,373,881$		 		
1



Bella	Collina
Community	Development	District

General	Fund
Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance

For	The	Period	Ending	May	31,	2025

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	05/31/25 Thru	05/31/25 Variance

Revenues:
	
Special	Assessments 200,649$																					 185,313$																					 185,313$																					 -$																																							
Interest 3,000																														 2,000																														 3,892																														 1,892																														

Total		Revenues 203,649$																					 187,313$																					 189,205$																					 1,892$																											

Expenditures:

Administrative:

Supervisor	Fees 6,000$																											 4,000$																											 4,800$																											 (800)$																													
FICA	Expense 459																																		 306																																		 367																																		 (61)																																			
Engineering	Fees 8,000																														 5,333																														 3,514																														 1,820																														
Attorney 10,000																											 6,667																														 15,828																											 (9,162)																												
Arbitrage 600																																		 600																																		 600																																		 -																																									
Dissemination	 6,150																														 4,100																														 4,100																														 -																																									
Annual	Audit 2,713																														 -																																									 -																																									 -																																									
Trustee	Fees 7,000																														 3,500																														 3,500																														 -																																									
Assessment	Administration 6,750																														 6,750																														 6,750																														 -																																									
Management	Fees 58,369																											 38,913																											 38,913																											 0																																								
Information	Technology 1,890																														 1,260																														 1,260																														 -																																									
Website	Maintenance 1,260																														 840																																		 840																																		 -																																									
Telephone 100																																		 	 67																																					 	 -																																									 67																																					
Postage 1,500																														 1,000																														 638																																		 362																																		
Printing	&	Binding 1,000																														 667																																		 53																																					 613																																		
Insurance 10,000																											 10,000																											 9,921																														 79																																					
Legal	Advertising 1,500																														 1,000																														 2,318																														 (1,318)																												
Other	Current	Charges 487																																		 325																																		 105																																		 220																																		
Office	Supplies 200																																		 133																																		 64																																					 70																																					
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions 175																																		 175																																		 175																																		 -																																									

Total	Administrative: 124,153$																					 85,635$																								 93,746$																								 (8,111)$																									

Operations	&	Maintenance

Field	Services 25,660$																								 17,107$																								 17,107$																								 0$																																					
Pond	Maintenance 36,498																											 24,332																											 24,332																											 -																																									
Stormwater	Repairs	&	Maintenance 10,000																											 6,667																														 3,341																														 3,325																														

Total	Operations	&	Maintenance: 72,158$																								 48,105$																								 44,780$																								 3,325$																											

Reserves

Capital	Reserve	Transfer 7,338$																											 7,338$																											 7,338$																											 -$																																							

Total	Reserves 7,338$																											 7,338$																											 7,338$																											 -$																																							

Total	Expenditures 203,649$																					 141,078$																					 145,864$																					 (4,786)$																									

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) -$																																							 43,341$																								

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning -$																																							 194,376$																					

Fund	Balance	-	Ending -$																																							 237,717$																					
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Bella	Collina
Community	Development	District

Month	to	Month

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Total
Revenues:
	
Special	Assessments	 -$																						 20,535$														 133,740$											 5,487$																	 8,640$																	 2,084$																	 7,096$																	 7,730$																	 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 185,313$																
Interest 632																								 541																								 474																								 463																								 417																								 460																								 445																								 461																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 3,892																									

Total		Revenues 632$																			 21,077$											 134,214$							 5,950$														 9,056$														 2,544$														 7,541$														 8,191$														 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 189,205$												

Expenditures:

Administrative:
Supervisor	Fees -$																						 800$																					 800$																					 600$																					 600$																					 600$																					 1,400$																	 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 4,800$																						
FICA	Expense -																															 61																											 61																											 46																											 46																											 46																											 107																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 367																													
Engineering	Fees -																															 603																								 910																								 715																								 260																								 195																								 260																								 570																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 3,514																									
Attorney 3,703																				 2,025																				 1,294																				 2,700																				 1,520																				 2,865																				 1,587																				 135																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 15,828																						
Arbitrage -																															 -																															 -																															 600																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 600																													
Dissemination	 513																								 513																								 513																								 513																								 513																								 513																								 513																								 513																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 4,100																									
Annual	Audit -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				
Trustee	Fees -																															 3,500																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 3,500																									
Assessment	Administration 6,750																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 6,750																									
Management	Fees 4,864																				 4,864																				 4,864																				 4,864																				 4,864																				 4,864																				 4,864																				 4,864																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 38,913																						
Information	Technology 158																								 158																								 158																								 158																								 158																								 158																								 158																								 158																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 1,260																									
Website	Maintenance 105																								 105																								 105																								 105																								 105																								 105																								 105																								 105																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 840																													
Telephone -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				
Postage 27																											 47																											 37																											 62																											 160																								 240																								 37																											 28																											 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 638																													
Printing	&	Binding 5																														 3																														 22																											 1																														 -																															 16																											 4																														 3																														 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 53																																
Insurance 9,921																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 9,921																									
Legal	Advertising 915																								 235																								 915																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 253																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 2,318																									
Other	Current	Charges -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 105																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 105																													
Office	Supplies 0																														 0																														 53																											 9																														 1																														 0																														 0																														 0																														 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 64																																
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions 175																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 175																													

Total	Administrative: 27,135$											 12,913$											 9,731$														 10,372$											 8,226$														 9,601$														 9,392$														 6,376$														 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 93,746$																

Operations	&	Maintenance
Field	Services 2,138$																	 2,138$																	 2,138$																	 2,138$																	 2,138$																	 2,138$																	 2,138$																	 2,138$																	 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 17,107$																			
Pond	Maintenance 3,042																				 3,042																				 3,042																				 3,042																				 3,042																				 3,042																				 3,042																				 3,042																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 24,332																						
Stormwater	Repairs	&	Maintenance -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 3,341																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 3,341																									

Total	Operations	&	Maintenance: 5,180$														 5,180$														 5,180$														 5,180$														 5,180$														 5,180$														 5,180$														 8,521$														 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 44,780$																

Reserves

Capital	Reserve	Transfer -$																						 -$																						 7,338$																	 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 7,338$																						

Total	Reserves -$																					 -$																					 7,338$														 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 7,338$																			

Total	Expenditures 32,315$											 18,093$											 22,249$											 15,552$											 13,405$											 14,780$											 14,572$											 14,897$											 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 145,864$												

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) (31,683)$												 2,983$																	 111,965$											 (9,602)$															 (4,349)$															 (12,236)$												 (7,031)$															 (6,706)$															 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 43,341$																			
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Bella	Collina
Community	Development	District
Capital	Reserve	-	General	Fund

Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance
For	The	Period	Ending	May	31,	2025

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	05/31/25 Thru	05/31/25 Variance

Revenues:
	
Transfer	In 7,338$																											 7,338$																											 7,338$																											 -$																																						
Interest 22,500																										 15,000																										 16,756																										 1,756																													

Total		Revenues 29,838$																								 22,338$																								 24,094$																								 1,756$																											

Expenditures:

Contingency 600$																															 400$																															 286$																															 114$																															
Capital	Outlay	 -																																									 -																																									 -																																									 -																																									

Total	Expenditures 600$																															 400$																															 286$																															 114$																															

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) 29,238$																								 21,938$																								 23,808$																								

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning 541,704$																					 541,990$																					

Fund	Balance	-	Ending 570,942$																					 565,797$																					
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Bella	Collina
Community	Development	District
Debt	Service	Fund	-	Series	2004

Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance
For	The	Period	Ending	May	31,	2025

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	05/31/25 Thru	05/31/25 Variance

Revenues:
	
Special	Assessments 1,269,901$																	 1,178,378$																	 1,178,378$																	 -$																																						
Interest 75,000																										 50,000																										 46,264																										 (3,736)																											

Total		Revenues 1,344,901$																	 1,228,378$																	 1,224,642$																	 (3,736)$																									

Expenditures:

Series	2004
Interest	-	11/01 321,138$																					 321,138$																					 321,138$																					 -$																																						
Special	Call	-	11/01 830,000																							 830,000																							 870,000																							 (40,000)																								
Principal	-	05/01 695,000																							 695,000																							 750,000																							 (55,000)																								
Interest	-	05/01 297,275																							 297,275																							 296,125																							 1,150																													
Special	Call	-	05/01 -																																									 -																																									 50,000																										 (50,000)																								

Total	Expenditures 2,143,413$																	 2,143,413$																	 2,287,263$																	 (143,850)$																			

Other	Sources/(Uses)

Transfer	In/(Out) -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						

Total	Other	Financing	Sources	(Uses) -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) (798,512)$																			 (1,062,621)$															

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning 1,096,654$																	 1,989,205$																	

Fund	Balance	-	Ending 298,143$																					 926,585$																					
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Bella	Collina
Community	Development	District
Debt	Service	Fund	-	Series	2024

Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance
For	The	Period	Ending	May	31,	2025

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	05/31/25 Thru	05/31/25 Variance

Revenues:
	
Interest -$																																						 -$																																						 25,309$																								 25,309$																								

Total		Revenues -$																																						 -$																																						 25,309$																								 25,309$																								

Expenditures:

Series	2024
Interest	-	11/01 -$																																						 -$																																						 72,671$																								 (72,671)$																						
Principal	-	05/01 -																																									 -																																									 -																																									 -																																									
Interest	-	05/01 -																																									 -																																									 297,289																							 (297,289)																					

Total	Expenditures -$																																						 -$																																						 369,959$																					 (369,959)$																			

Other	Sources/(Uses)

Transfer	In/(Out) -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						

Total	Other	Financing	Sources	(Uses) -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) -$																																						 (344,650)$																			

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning -$																																						 1,052,315$																	

Fund	Balance	-	Ending -$																																						 707,665$																					
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Bella	Collina
Community	Development	District
Capital	Projects	Fund	-	Series	2024

Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance
For	The	Period	Ending	May	31,	2025

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	05/31/25 Thru	05/31/25 Variance

Revenues:
	
Interest -$																																						 -$																																						 178,790$																					 178,790$																					

Total		Revenues -$																																						 -$																																						 178,790$																					 178,790$																					

Expenditures:

Series	2024
Capital	Outlay -$																																						 -$																																						 1,799,900$																	 (1,799,900)$															

Total	Expenditures -$																																						 -$																																						 1,799,900$																	 (1,799,900)$															

Other	Sources/(Uses)

Transfer	In/(Out) -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						

Total	Other	Financing	Sources	(Uses) -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) -$																																						 (1,621,110)$															

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning -$																																						 6,418,878$																	

Fund	Balance	-	Ending -$																																						 4,797,768$																	
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Bella	Collina
Community	Development	District

Water	&	Sewer
Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance

For	The	Period	Ending	May	31,	2025

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	05/31/25 Thru	05/31/25 Variance

Revenues:
	
Water	Utility	Revenue
Monthly	Potable	Water	Consumption 223,600$																					 149,067$																					 176,740$																					 27,673$																								
Monthly	Wastewater	Consumption 347,150																							 231,433																							 279,168																							 47,734																										
Monthly	Irrigation	Consumption 588,400																							 392,267																							 482,575																							 90,309																										
Special	Assessments 79,919																										 73,303																										 73,303																										 -																																									
Miscellaneous	Revenue 50,000																										 33,333																										 55,062																										 21,729																										
Interest 18,000																										 12,000																										 27,692																										 15,692																										

Total		Revenues 1,307,069$																	 891,403$																					 1,094,540$																	 203,137$																					

Expenditures:

Administrative
Engineering	Fees 75,000$																								 50,000$																								 80,030$																								 (30,030)$																						
Attorney	Fees 15,500																										 10,333																										 -																																									 10,333																										
Annual	Audit 2,713																													 2,713																													 -																																									 2,713																													
Management	Fees 16,677																										 11,118																										 11,118																										 -																																									
Information	Technology 1,260																													 840																																	 840																																	 -																																									
Postage 2,250																													 1,500																													 1,802																													 (302)																															
Printing	&	Binding 350																																	 233																																	 -																																									 233																																	
Other	Current	Charges 600																																	 400																																	 658																																	 (258)																															
Office	Supplies 750																																	 500																																	 251																																	 249																																	
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions 5,300																													 3,533																													 -																																									 3,533																													
Rate	Study -																																									 -																																									 1,000																													 (1,000)																											

Total	Administrative: 120,400$																					 81,171$																								 95,699$																								 (14,528)$																						
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Bella	Collina
Community	Development	District

Water	&	Sewer
Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance

For	The	Period	Ending	May	31,	2025

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	05/31/25 Thru	05/31/25 Variance

Operations	&	Maintenance

Field	Management 50,000$																								 33,333$																								 33,333$																								 (0)$																																			
Property	Insurance 42,500																										 42,500																										 46,444																										 (3,944)																											
Telephone 6,426																													 4,284																													 4,593																													 (309)																															
Electric 70,000																										 46,667																										 45,760																										 906																																	
Trash	Removal 5,630																													 3,753																													 3,340																													 413																																	
Landscape	Maintenance 10,902																										 7,268																													 7,268																													 -																																									
Pond	Maintenance 1,400																													 933																																	 864																																	 69																																				
Repairs	&	Maintenance 140,000																							 93,333																										 128,056																							 (34,723)																								
Repairs	&	Maintenance	-	Grinder	Pumps 70,000																										 46,667																										 193,551																							 (146,884)																					
Grinder	Pump	Preventative	Maintenance 40,000																										 26,667																										 24,738																										 1,929																													
Water	Plant	Services	(General	Utilities) 65,000																										 43,333																										 26,563																										 16,770																										
Wastewater	Plant	Services	(General	Utilities) 110,000																							 73,333																										 72,251																										 1,083																													
Irrigation	Plant	Services	(General	Utilities) 31,200																										 20,800																										 -																																									 20,800																										
Sludge	Disposal 15,000																										 10,000																										 -																																									 10,000																										
Contractual	Services 50,000																										 33,333																										 33,333																										 (0)																																					
Fuel	Expense 4,575																													 3,050																													 5,256																													 (2,206)																											
Wastewater	Testing	&	Analysis 25,000																										 16,667																										 13,479																										 3,188																													
Operating	Systems	Maintenance 12,100																										 8,067																													 10,270																										 (2,203)																											
Generator	Maintenance 5,000																													 3,333																													 6,325																													 (2,991)																											
Lighting 10,000																										 6,667																													 -																																									 6,667																													
Operating	Supplies 1,500																													 1,000																													 9,974																													 (8,974)																											

Total	Operations	&	Maintenance: 766,233$																					 524,989$																					 665,399$																					 (140,410)$																			

Total	Expenditures 886,633$																					 606,160$																					 761,098$																					 (154,938)$																			

Net	Operating	Income 420,436$																					 333,442$																					

Non	Operating	Revenues/(Expenditures)

Application	Fees -$																																						 -$																																						 4,650$																											 4,650$																											
Meter	Fees	-	Water -																																									 -																																									 45,276																										 45,276																										
Meter	Fees	-	Irrigation -																																									 -																																									 47,550																										 47,550																										
Grinder	Pump -																																									 -																																									 361,216																							 361,216																							
Connection	Fees	Revenue
Water	System -																																									 -																																									 232,470																							 232,470																							
Wastewater	System -																																									 -																																									 122,640																							 122,640																							
AFPI	Charges
Water	System -																																									 -																																									 42,126																										 42,126																										
Wastewater	System -																																									 -																																									 22,218																										 22,218																										
Grinder	Pump -																																									 -																																									 (285,654)																					 (285,654)																					
New	Meter	Install -																																									 -																																									 (84,244)																								 (84,244)																								
Transfer	Out (420,436)																					 (420,436)																					 (420,436)																					 (840,872)																					

Total	Non	Operating	Revenues	(Expenditures) (420,436)$																			 (420,436)$																			 87,812$																								 (332,624)$																			

Change	in	Net	Position -$																																						 421,254$																					

Net	Postion	-	Beginning -$																																						 2,494,874$																	

Net	Position	-	Ending -$																																						 2,916,128$																	
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Bella	Collina
Community	Development	District

Month	to	Month

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Total
Revenues:
	
Water	Utility	Revenue
Monthly	Potable	Water	Consumption 19,956$														 22,651$														 18,519$														 20,077$														 19,047$														 22,330$														 29,533$														 24,627$														 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 176,740$																
Monthly	Wastewater	Consumption 32,347																	 34,481																	 33,304																	 33,987																	 33,115																	 36,303																	 39,355																	 36,275																	 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 279,168																			
Monthly	Irrigation	Consumption 57,702																	 64,349																	 50,106																	 49,730																	 46,526																	 56,401																	 81,465																	 76,298																	 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 482,575																			
Special	Assessments -																															 8,123																				 52,902																	 2,171																				 3,418																				 824																								 2,807																				 3,058																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 73,303																						
Miscellaneous	Revenue 7,147																				 12,156																	 10,703																	 5,261																				 4,844																				 4,989																				 4,260																				 5,703																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 55,062																						
Interest 1,836																				 1,735																				 2,798																				 4,404																				 3,982																				 4,341																				 4,230																				 4,366																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 27,692																						

Total		Revenues 118,988$							 143,495$							 168,332$							 115,628$							 110,931$							 125,188$							 161,649$							 150,328$							 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 1,094,540$							

Expenditures:

Administrative
Engineering	Fees 13,334$														 9,948$																	 5,921$																	 7,401$																	 5,863$																	 10,651$														 18,984$														 7,928$																	 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 80,030$																			
Attorney	Fees -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				
Annual	Audit -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				
Management	Fees 1,390																				 1,390																				 1,390																				 1,390																				 1,390																				 1,390																				 1,390																				 1,390																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 11,118																						
Information	Technology 105																								 105																								 105																								 105																								 105																								 105																								 105																								 105																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 840																													
Postage 233																								 263																								 194																								 201																								 205																								 279																								 214																								 213																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 1,802																									
Printing	&	Binding -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				
Other	Current	Charges -																															 -																															 35																											 61																											 121																								 151																								 120																								 170																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 658																													
Office	Supplies 20																											 67																											 8																														 123																								 1																														 12																											 9																														 9																														 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 251																													
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				
Rate	Study -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 1,000																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 1,000																									

Total	Administrative: 15,081$											 11,773$											 7,652$														 9,281$														 8,686$														 12,588$											 20,822$											 9,815$														 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 95,699$																
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Bella	Collina
Community	Development	District

Month	to	Month

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Total
Operations	&	Maintenance
Field	Management 4,167$																	 4,167$																	 4,167$																	 4,167$																	 4,167$																	 4,167$																	 4,167$																	 4,167$																	 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 33,333$																			
Property	Insurance 46,444																	 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 46,444																						
Telephone 544																								 562																								 562																								 562																								 562																								 562																								 616																								 624																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 4,593																									
Electric 5,322																				 5,973																				 5,587																				 5,632																				 5,158																				 4,791																				 5,663																				 7,634																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 45,760																						
Trash	Removal 406																								 406																								 406																								 406																								 406																								 406																								 406																								 498																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 3,340																									
Landscape	Maintenance 909																								 909																								 909																								 909																								 909																								 909																								 909																								 909																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 7,268																									
Pond	Maintenance 108																								 108																								 108																								 108																								 108																								 108																								 108																								 108																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 864																													
Repairs	&	Maintenance 13,617																	 34,432																	 23,576																	 12,920																	 9,838																				 12,399																	 13,610																	 7,665																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 128,056																			
Repairs	&	Maintenance	-	Grinder	Pumps 38,654																	 23,093																	 11,433																	 14,968																	 24,476																	 11,034																	 31,372																	 38,521																	 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 193,551																			
Grinder	Pump	Preventative	Maintenance -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 2,950																				 8,866																				 12,922																	 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 24,738																						
Water	Plant	Services	(General	Utilities) 3,240																				 2,765																				 2,985																				 2,985																				 3,274																				 2,985																				 3,563																				 4,766																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 26,563																						
Wastewater	Plant	Services	(General	Utilities) 10,259																	 10,197																	 7,950																				 7,950																				 7,950																				 10,385																	 7,950																				 9,610																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 72,251																						
Irrigation	Plant	Services	(General	Utilities) -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				
Sludge	Disposal -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				
Contractual	Services 4,167																				 4,167																				 4,167																				 4,167																				 4,167																				 4,167																				 4,167																				 4,167																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 33,333																						
Fuel	Expense 3,662																				 1,594																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 5,256																									
Wastewater	Testing	&	Analysis 2,147																				 1,402																				 1,728																				 1,590																				 1,521																				 1,521																				 1,659																				 1,911																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 13,479																						
Operating	Systems	Maintenance 4,285																				 720																								 -																															 1,485																				 770																								 770																								 1,470																				 770																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 10,270																						
Generator	Maintenance 690																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 1,077																				 245																								 -																															 4,313																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 6,325																									
Lighting -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				
Operating	Supplies 577																								 -																															 500																								 193																								 319																								 8,385																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 9,974																									

Total	Operations	&	Maintenance: 139,196$							 90,493$											 64,076$											 58,041$											 64,701$											 65,783$											 84,524$											 98,584$											 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 665,399$												

Net	Operating	Income (35,289)$									 41,229$											 96,603$											 48,306$											 37,544$											 46,817$											 56,302$											 41,929$											 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 333,442$												

Non	Operating	Revenues/(Expenditures)

Application	Fees 800$																					 500$																					 650$																					 550$																					 650$																					 725$																					 350$																					 425$																					 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 4,650$																						
Meter	Fees	-	Water 10,058																	 6,060																				 4,215																				 3,240																				 8,188																				 9,510																				 2,055																				 1,950																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 45,276																						
Meter	Fees	-	Irrigation 9,300																				 6,060																				 5,400																				 3,240																				 7,560																				 11,880																	 2,055																				 2,055																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 47,550																						
Grinder	Pump 61,695																	 100,726														 13,710																	 27,420																	 20,565																	 47,985																	 47,985																	 41,130																	 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 361,216																			
Connection	Fees	Revenue
Water	System 49,815																	 33,210																	 22,140																	 16,605																	 38,745																	 49,815																	 11,070																	 11,070																	 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 232,470																			
Wastewater	System 26,280																	 17,520																	 11,680																	 8,760																				 20,440																	 26,280																	 5,840																				 5,840																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 122,640																			
AFPI	Charges
Water	System 9,027																				 6,018																				 4,012																				 3,009																				 7,021																				 9,027																				 2,006																				 2,006																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 42,126																						
Wastewater	System 4,761																				 3,174																				 2,116																				 1,587																				 3,703																				 4,761																				 1,058																				 1,058																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 22,218																						
Grinder	Pump (48,412)															 (80,467)															 (11,197)															 (22,518)															 (16,195)															 (37,088)															 (37,388)															 (32,390)															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 (285,654)																	
New	Meter	Install (12,364)															 (13,978)															 (8,972)																		 (5,147)																		 (15,022)															 (11,556)															 (13,296)															 (3,910)																		 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 (84,244)																				
Transfer	Out -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 (420,436)												 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 (420,436)																	

Total	Non	Operating	Revenues	(Expenditures) 110,960$							 78,823$											 43,755$											 36,746$											 75,655$											 111,339$							 (398,701)$					 29,235$											 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 87,812$																

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) 75,672$														 120,052$											 140,358$											 85,052$														 113,199$											 158,156$											 (342,399)$									 71,164$														 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 421,254$																
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Bella	Collina
Community	Development	District

Capital	Reserve	-	Water	&	Sewer	Fund
Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance

For	The	Period	Ending	May	31,	2025

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	05/31/25 Thru	05/31/25 Variance

Revenues:
	
Transfer	In 420,436$																					 420,436$																					 420,436$																					 -$																																						
Interest 36,000																										 24,000																										 43,705																										 19,705																										

Total		Revenues 456,436$																					 444,436$																					 464,141$																					 19,705$																								

Expenditures:

Contingency 500$																															 333$																															 333$																															 1$																																					
Capital	Outlay	 506,750																							 337,833																							 303,116																							 34,717																										

Total	Expenditures 507,250$																					 338,167$																					 303,449$																					 34,718$																								

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) (50,814)$																						 106,269$																					 160,692$																					

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning 1,080,036$																	 1,883,570$																	

Fund	Balance	-	Ending 1,029,222$																	 2,044,262$																	
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Bella	Collina
Community	Development	District

Long	Term	Debt	Report

INTEREST	RATES: 5.750%
MATURITY	DATE: 5/1/2035
RESERVE	FUND	BALANCE $737,909

BONDS	OUTSTANDING	-	9/30/15 $17,950,000
LESS:		SPECIAL	CALL	11/1/15 ($35,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	CALL	05/1/16 ($495,000)
LESS:		SPECIAL	CALL	5/1/17 ($40,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	CALL	05/1/17 ($520,000)
LESS:		SPECIAL	CALL	11/1/17 ($1,000,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	CALL	05/1/18 ($550,000)
LESS:		SPECIAL	CALL	5/1/18 ($105,000)
LESS:		SPECIAL	CALL	11/1/18 ($50,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	CALL	05/1/19 ($585,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	CALL	05/1/20 ($620,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	CALL	05/1/21 ($605,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	CALL	05/1/22 ($640,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	CALL	05/1/23 ($675,000)
LESS:	SPECIAL	CALL	05/1/23 ($65,000)
LESS:		SPECIAL	CALL	11/1/23 ($75,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	CALL	05/1/24 ($715,000)
LESS:		SPECIAL	CALL	05/1/24 ($5,000)
LESS:		SPECIAL	CALL	11/1/24 ($870,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	CALL	05/1/25 ($750,000)
LESS:		SPECIAL	CALL	05/1/25 ($50,000)

CURRENT	BONDS	OUTSTANDING $9,500,000

INTEREST	RATES: 4.250%,	5.000%,	5.300%
MATURITY	DATE: 5/1/2055
RESERVE	FUND	DEFINITION 50%	MAXIMUM	ANNUAL	DEBT	SERVICE
RESERVE	FUND	REQUIREMENT $385,067
RESERVE	FUND	BALANCE $395,128

BONDS	OUTSTANDING	-	9/30/24 $11,685,000

CURRENT	BONDS	OUTSTANDING $11,685,000

SERIES	2004,	SPECIAL	ASSESSMENT	BONDS

SERIES	2024,	SPECIAL	ASSESSMENT	BONDS
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Gross	Assessments 213,456.26$										 84,435.00$													 297,891.26$										
Net	Assessments 200,648.88$										 79,368.90$													 280,017.78$										

71.66% 28.34% 100.00%
Date Distribution Gross	Amount Commissions Discount/Penalty Interest Net	Receipts O&M	Portion Water	&	Sewer Total

11/13/24 ACH $4,992.76 $78.63 $1,061.45 $0.00 $3,852.68 $2,760.67 $1,092.01 $3,852.68
11/20/24 ACH $8,081.28 $155.16 $323.27 $0.00 $7,602.85 $5,447.88 $2,154.97 $7,602.85
11/22/24 ACH $18,285.04 $351.07 $731.39 $0.00 $17,202.58 $12,326.64 $4,875.94 $17,202.58
12/11/24 ACH $168,459.20 $3,234.42 $6,738.35 $0.00 $158,486.43 $113,564.66 $44,921.77 $158,486.43
12/26/24 ACH $29,904.96 $574.61 $1,174.28 $0.00 $28,156.07 $20,175.45 $7,980.62 $28,156.07
01/23/25 ACH $8,061.42 $156.29 $247.18 $0.00 $7,657.95 $5,487.36 $2,170.59 $7,657.95
02/10/25 ACH $12,556.90 $246.07 $253.40 $0.00 $12,057.43 $8,639.84 $3,417.59 $12,057.43
03/13/25 ACH $3,000.00 $59.35 $32.25 $0.00 $2,908.40 $2,084.04 $824.36 $2,908.40
04/30/25 ACH $10,109.46 $202.11 $4.20 $0.00 $9,903.15 $7,096.18 $2,806.97 $9,903.15
05/30/25 ACH $11,008.14 $220.16 $0.00 $0.00 $10,787.98 $7,730.21 $3,057.77 $10,787.98
06/30/25 ACH $8,843.76 $176.88 $0.00 $0.00 $8,666.88 $6,210.32 $2,456.56 $8,666.88
06/30/25 ACH $15,849.45 $316.99 $0.00 $0.00 $15,532.46 $11,129.90 $4,402.56 $15,532.46

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL 299,152.37$																		 5,771.74$																					 10,565.77$																			 -$																																		 282,814.86$											 202,653.15$										 80,161.71$													 282,814.86$										

101.00% Net	Percent	Collected
(2,797.08)$														 Balance	Remaining	to	Collect

Gross	Assessments 1,350,958.65$						 1,350,958.65$						
Net	Assessments 1,269,901.13$						 1,269,901.13$						

100.00% 100.00%

Date Distribution Gross	Amount Commissions Discount/Penalty Interest Net	Receipts
2004	Debt	Service	

Asmt Total

11/13/24 ACH $23,488.72 $379.53 $4,512.42 $0.00 $18,596.77 $18,596.77 $18,596.77
11/20/24 ACH $37,057.25 $711.50 $1,482.26 $0.00 $34,863.49 $34,863.49 $34,863.49
11/22/24 ACH $80,043.66 $1,536.84 $3,201.66 $0.00 $75,305.16 $75,305.16 $75,305.16
12/11/24 ACH $746,807.87 $14,338.72 $29,871.72 $0.00 $702,597.43 $702,597.43 $702,597.43
12/26/24 ACH $159,337.39 $3,061.80 $6,247.51 $0.00 $150,028.08 $150,028.08 $150,028.08
01/23/25 ACH $38,330.07 $743.01 $1,179.57 $0.00 $36,407.49 $36,407.49 $36,407.49
02/10/25 ACH $50,397.86 $987.50 $1,022.88 $0.00 $48,387.48 $48,387.48 $48,387.48
03/13/25 ACH $13,340.61 $263.84 $148.21 $0.00 $12,928.56 $12,928.56 $12,928.56
04/30/25 ACH $50,920.73 $1,018.12 $14.82 $0.00 $49,887.79 $49,887.79 $49,887.79
05/30/25 ACH $50,383.08 $1,007.66 $0.00 $0.00 $49,375.42 $49,375.42 $49,375.42
06/30/25 ACH $39,737.90 $794.76 $0.00 $0.00 $38,943.14 $38,943.14 $38,943.14
06/30/25 ACH $66,606.58 $1,332.13 $0.00 $0.00 $65,274.45 $65,274.45 $65,274.45

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL 1,356,451.72$														 26,175.41$																		 47,681.05$																			 -$																																		 1,282,595.26$							 1,282,595.26$						 1,282,595.26$						

101.00% Net	Percent	Collected
(12,694.13)$											 Balance	Remaining	to	Collect

TAX	COLLECTOR	ASSESSMENTS	-	OPERATIONS	&	MAINTENANCE

TAX	COLLECTOR	ASSESSMENTS	-	DEBT	SERVICE

Bella	Collina
COMMUNITY	DEVELOPMENT	DISTRICT

Special	Assessment	Receipts
Fiscal	Year	2025
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Bella	Collina
COMMUNITY	DEVELOPMENT	DISTRICT

Date Requisition # Contractor Description Requisition
Fiscal Year 2025

11/15/24 1 DCS Real Estate Investments, LLC Reimbursement of Project Construction Costs - July 2021 - September 2024 3,731,381.52$      
11/21/24 2 Boyd Civil Engineering, Inc. Invoice #04159 - Professional Services - Residential Irrigation System Upgrades - Sept.24 10,337.50$           
12/5/24 3 EMI Consulting Specialties, Inc. Job #24-233.2240-A - Electrical Design Services - September 2024 17,773.00$           

11/21/24 4 EMI Consulting Specialties, Inc. Job #24-233.2240-B - Electrical Design Services - October 2024 3,583.00$             
11/20/24 5 Boyd Civil Engineering, Inc. Invoice #04185 - Professional Services - Residential Irrigation System Upgrades - Oct.24 2,258.25$             
12/3/24 6 DCS Real Estate Investments, LLC Reimb. Boyd Environmental Inv #4704 & Thompson Well & Pump App #6 - Oct.24 380,698.89$         
12/3/24 7 Watertronics, LLC Invoices #SINV063058 Booster Station & #SINV063059 Control Panels - Nov.24 194,536.00$         
12/8/24 8 Boyd Enviromental Engineering, Inc. Invoice #4714 - Professional Services - Residential Irrigation System Upgrades - Nov.24 13,613.90$           

12/12/24 9 EMI Consulting Specialties, Inc. Job #24-233.2240-C - Electrical Design Services - November 2024 1,560.00$             
12/12/24 10 Boyd Civil Engineering, Inc. Invoice #04212 - Professional Services - Residential Irrigation System Upgrades - Nov.24 18,208.75$           
2/21/25 11 Boyd Civil Engineering, Inc. Invoice #4247 - Professional services for Residential Irrigation System Upgrades - Dec.24 4,722.00$             
2/24/25 12 Boyd Enviromental Engineering, Inc. Invoice #4724 - Professional service for Residential Irrigation System - Dec.24 13,814.70$           
2/21/25 13 The Colinas Group, Inc. Invoice #O-898-4 - Well Construciton & Testing Oversight - Nov.24 6,555.31$             
2/20/25 14 Thompson Well & Pump, Inc. Application #7 - Residential Irrigation System Upgrades - Nov.24 231,659.60$         
2/24/25 15 Watertronics, LLC Invs #SINV063283 Lake Sienna Station #1 & #SINV063337 Lake Sienna Station #2 Deps - Dec.24 519,465.60$         
2/24/25 16 Thompson Well & Pump, Inc. Application #8 - Residential Irrigation System Upgrades - Dec.24 23,750.00$           
2/21/25 17 Boyd Enviromental Engineering, Inc. Invoice #4738 - Professional service for Residential Irrigation System - Jan.25 13,291.60$           
2/21/25 18 Boyd Civil Engineering, Inc. Invoice #4291 - Professional service for Residential Irrigation System - Jan.25 9,029.50$             
2/21/25 19 Thompson Well & Pump, Inc. Application #9 - Residential Irrigation System Upgrades - Jan.25 53,770.00$           
3/24/25 20 Thompson Well & Pump, Inc. Application #10 - Residential Irrigation System Upgrades - Feb.25 23,750.00$           
3/24/25 21 The Colinas Group, Inc. Invoice #O-898-5 - Well Construciton & Testing Oversight - Jan.25 3,661.50$             
3/24/25 22 Boyd Enviromental Engineering, Inc. Invoice #4750 - Professional service for Residential Irrigation System - Feb.25 20,111.50$           
3/24/25 23 Boyd Civil Engineering, Inc. Invoice #4319 - Professional service for Residential Irrigation System - Feb.25 1,381.77$             
3/24/25 24 American Surveying & Mapping Invoices #190432L0AO & 190432L0AS - Topographic Survey & Stakeout Wells - May/Aug.24 6,000.00$             
4/21/25 25 American Surveying & Mapping Invoices #190432LOAT - Conservation Easement & 190432LOAU - Stateout Lake Siena Pump Area 3,500.00$             
4/21/25 26 Boyd Enviromental Engineering, Inc. Invoice #4761 - Professional service for Residential Irrigation System - Mar.25 17,417.30$           
4/21/25 27 Thompson Well & Pump, Inc. Application #11 - Residential Irrigation System Upgrades - Mar.25 56,192.50$           
4/21/25 28 Boyd Civil Engineering, Inc. Invoice #4343 - Professional service for Residential Irrigation Sytem - Mar.25 1,505.40$             
5/7/25 29 Thompson Well & Pump, Inc. Application #12 - Residential Irrigation System Upgrades - Apr.25 61,180.00$           

5/12/25 30 Boyd Enviromental Engineering, Inc. Invoice #4772 - Professional service for Residential Irrigation System - Apr.25 14,926.20$           

TOTAL 5,459,635.29$      

Fiscal Year 2025
10/1/24 Interest 18,128.22$           
11/1/24 Interest 38,999.35$           
12/2/24 Interest 29,272.23$           
1/2/25 Interest 21,116.77$           
2/3/25 Interest 20,174.76$           
3/3/25 Interest 17,578.86$           
4/1/25 Interest 17,044.01$           
5/1/25 Interest 16,339.19$           
5/5/25 Transfer from Cost of Issuance 5,336.61$             

TOTAL 183,990.00$         

Project (Construction) Fund at 09/17/24 10,173,170.34$    
Interest Earned/Transferred Funds thru 05/31/25 183,990.00$         

Requisitions Paid thru 05/31/25 (5,459,635.29)$     

4,897,525.05$      

Special Assessment Bonds, Series 2024

Remaining Project (Construction) Fund
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NOTICE OF MEETING DATES 
BELLA COLLINA 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
Fiscal Year 2026 

 

 The Board of Supervisors of the Bella Collina Community Development 
District will hold the remainder of their regularly scheduled public meetings for 
Fiscal Year 2026 at 10:00 am at the Siena at Bella Collina, 16300 County 
Road 455, Montverde, Florida 34756, on the second Thursday as follows:   
 

October 9, 2025 
November 13, 2025 
December 11, 2025 
January 8, 2026 
February 12, 2026 
March 12, 2026 
April 9, 2026 
May 14, 2026 
June 11, 2026 
July 9, 2026 
August 13, 2026 
September 10, 2026 

 
 The meetings are open to the public and will be conducted in accordance with the 
provisions of Florida Law for Community Development Districts. A copy of the agenda for a 
particular meeting may be obtained from the District Manager at 219 E. Livingston Street, 
Orlando, FL 32801; (407) 841-5524, during normal business hours, or by visiting the District’s 
website at https://bellacollinacdd.com.  
 
 A meeting may be continued to a date, time, and place as evidenced by motion of the 
majority of Board Members participating at that meeting. There may be occasions when one or 
more Supervisors will participate by telephone. 
 
 Any person requiring special accommodations at a meeting because of a disability or 
physical impairment should contact the District Office at (407) 841-5524 at least forty-eight (48) 
hours prior to the meeting.  If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the Florida 
Relay Service 1-800-955-8770, for aid in contacting the District Office. 
 
 Each person who decides to appeal any action taken at these meetings is advised that 
person will need a record of the proceedings and that accordingly, the person may need to 
ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, including the testimony and evidence 
upon which such appeal is to be based. 
       

George S. Flint 
Governmental Management Services – Central Florida, LLC   

 District Manager 

https://bellacollinacdd.com/
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State Board of Administration of Florida

May 31, 2025
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Past performance is no guarantee of future results. 
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PRIME is an exclusive 
service for Florida governmental organizations, providing 
a cost-effective investment vehicle for their  surplus funds. 
Florida PRIME, the Local Government Surplus Funds 
Trust Fund, is utilized  by  hundreds  of  governmental 
investors including state agencies, state universities and 
colleges, counties, cities, special districts, school boards, 
and other direct support organizations of the State of  
Florida. 

Florida PRIME is a government investment pool that 
offers management by an industry leader in professional 
money management, conservative investment policies, an 
extensive governance framework, a Standard & Poor’s 
“AAAm” rating, full transparency, and best-in-class 
fi nancial reporting. 

PRIMET M STATISTICS
(As of May 31, 2025) 

Total Par¥icipants
852

Florida PRIMET M

Total Par¥icipant Balance 
$29,091,700,710

Total Number of Accounts
1,557

This report is prepared for stakeholders in Florida PRIME in accordance with Section 218.409(6)(a), Florida 
Statutes. The statute requires:

(1)  Reporting of any material impacts on the funds and any actions or escalations taken by staff to address 
such impacts;

(2) Presentation of a management summary that provides an analysis of the status of the current investment 
portfolio and the individual transactions executed over the last month; and

(3)  Preparation of the management summary “in a manner that will allow anyone to ascertain whether the 
investment activities during the reporting period have conformed to investment policies.”  

This report, which covers the period from May 1, 2025, through  May 31, 2025,  has been prepared by the SBA 
with input from Federated Hermes (“Federated”), investment advisor for Florida PRIME in a format intended 
to comply with the statute.

During the reporting period, Florida PRIME was in material compliance with investment policy. There were 
no developments that had a material impact on the liquidity or operation of Florida PRIME.  Details are 
available in the PRIME policy compliance table. This report also includes details on market conditions; fees; 
fund holdings, transactions and performance; and client composition.

ht tps : / /pr ime . sbaf la .com 3



President Trump has tested the bulwark 
protecting the Federal Reserve from political 
interference and found it as sturdy as ever. 
His insults of Chair Powell are one thing, but 
claiming he had the authority to fi re him is 
another. That stance threatened the Fed’s 
independent stature and was serious enough 
to earn a slapdown by the bond market. No 
one bullies like bondholders.

But when the administration dismissed the 
leaders of two independent agencies, the 
National Labor Relations Board and the 
Merit Systems Protection Board, concern 
arose that Trump might try an end-around 
to replace the Federal Reserve Board of 
Governors, which, of course, includes Powell. 
Thankfully, the Supreme Court stepped in. 
While it affi rmed that the White House could 
dismiss the directors in question, it proactively 
shut the door on any similar attempt with 
the central bank: “The Federal Reserve is a 
uniquely structured, quasi-private entity that 
follows in the distinct historical tradition of 
the First and Second Banks of the United 
States.” That ruling came on May 22, though 
as far as the Fed is concerned, it might as well 
have happened on July 4.

The fact that the high court issued this carve-
out without being specifi cally asked about it 
should convince Trump that he has no case. 

PORTFOLIO MANAGER COMMENTARY

This doesn’t mean he will stop. He recently 
met with Powell at the White House to say the 
chair is, “making a mistake by not lowering 
interest rates,” according to the president’s 
spokesperson. The June 18 Federal Open 
Market Committee (FOMC) meeting is all but 
certain to result in no rate change. It is equally 
clear that Trump will continue to criticize 
Powell.

An updated Summary of Economic Projections 
is always notable, and the FOMC will release 
one at the meeting, but it might not hold as 
much insight as usual. So long as the fog that 
is the administration’s fi scal and trade policy 
obscures the state of the economy, Fed voters 
are likely to reiterate their “wait-and-see” 
position.

At the end of the month, yields on 1-, 3-, 6- and 
12-month US Treasuries were 4.28%, 4.34%, 
4.31% and 4.10%, respectively.

Florida PRIMETM Monthly Summary Report  -  May 31,  20254     



PORTFOLIO COMPOSITION FOR MAY 31 2025

55.8%
44.2%

A-1+ A-1
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EFFECTIVE MATURITY SCHEDULE
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10.3%
9.2% 1-7 days
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91-180 days

181+ days

PORTFOLIO COMPOSITION

28.8%

22.2%15.5%

15.2%

8.0%

6.6%2.1% 1.7% 0.0%
0.0% Bank Instrument - Fixed

Asset Backed Commercial Paper - Fixed

Repo

Corporate Commercial Paper - Fixed

Asset Backed Commercial Paper - Floating

Corporate Commercial Paper - Floating

Corporate Notes - Floating

Bank Instrument - Floating

Government

Mutual Funds - Money Market

22.2%

39.7% Accessible in one
business day

Accessible in five
business days

HIGHLY LIQUID HOLDINGS-11/26

TOP HOLDINGS & AVG. MATURITY

1. Australia & New Zealand Banking Group Ltd. 5.1%

2. Cooperatieve Rabobank UA 5.1%

3. ABN Amro Bank NV 5.1%

4. National Bank of Canada 5.0%

5. Toronto Dominion Bank 5.0%

6. Bank of Montreal 4.9%

7. Royal Bank of Canada 4.3%

8. Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. 4.2%

9. Bank of America Corp. 4.1%

10. Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce 4.0%

SEC Weighted Average Maturity (WAM)

Weighted Average Life (Spread WAL)

Percentages based on total value of investments

46 Days

82 Days

CREDIT QUALITY COMPOSITION
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FUND PERFORMANCE THROUGH MAY  2025

Note:  Net asset value at month end:  $29,090.4 million, which includes investments at market value, plus all cash, accrued interest receivable and payables.,
1Net of fees. Participant yield is calculated on a 365-day basis and includes adjustments for expenses and other accounting items to refl ect realized earnings by 
participants. 
2The net-of-fee benchmark is the S&P AAA/AA Rated GIP All 30-Day Net Index for all time periods.

 The 7-Day “SEC” Yield in the chart is calculated in accordance with the yield methodology set forth by SEC Rule 2a-7 for money market funds. The 7-day yield = net income earned over a 7-day period 
/ average units outstanding over the period / 7 times 365. Note that unlike other performance measures, the SEC yield does not include realized gains and losses from sales of securities. 

ABOUT ANNUALIZED YIELDS:

4.00%

4.50%

5.00%

5.50%

6.00%
7-Day "SEC" Yield

Annualized Net 

Participant Yield1 Net-of-Fee Benchmark2 Above (Below) 
Benchmark

One Month 4.57% 4.38% 0.20%

Three Months 4.58% 4.34% 0.24%

One Year 5.02% 4.77% 0.25%

Three Years 4.80% 4.45% 0.35%

Five Years 2.95% 2.69% 0.26%

Ten Years 2.19% 1.93% 0.26%

Since 1/96 2.62% 2.40% 0.22%

Florida PRIME Performance Data
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PRIME ACCOUNT SUMMARY FOR MAY  2025

May Amount
Basis Point 

Equivalent*

SBA Client Service, Account Mgt. & 

Fiduciary Oversight Fee 253,791.96$                1.02

Federated Investment Management Fee 547,706.66                  2.20

BNY Mellon Custodial Fee** (101,918.29)                 -0.41

Bank of America Transfer Agent Fee 8,595.94                      0.03

S&P Rating Maintenance Fee 4,552.88                      0.02
Audit/External Review Fees 5,122.98                      0.02

Total Fees 717,852.13$             2.88                 

$29,919,494,108.

The data included in this report is unaudited. 

*The basis point equivalent is an annualized rate based on the dollar amount of fees charged for the month times 12, 
divided by an average of the fund's beginning and ending total value (amortized cost) for the month w hich w as

**All custodian banking fees are allocated based on both market value (size) and level of service accurately passing 
through all charges to pool participants.  Charges may f luctuate month-to-month.  The figure is negative due to an 
overstatment from April.

Detailed Fee Disclosure

Summary of Cash Flows
Opening Balance (05/01/25) 30,747,287,507$                               

Participant Deposits 1,794,025,116                                   

Gross Earnings 114,462,167                                      

Participant Withdrawals (3,563,356,228)                                  

Fees (717,852)                                            

Closing Balance (05/31/25) 29,091,700,710$                               

Net Change over Month (1,655,586,797)$                            
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INVENTORY OF HOLDINGS FOR MAY 2025

Security Name Security Classification Cpn Maturity Rate 
Reset

 Par Current 
Yield

Amort Cost 
(2)

Mkt Value (1) Unrealized 
Gain/Loss

1320 W Jefferson LLC, Sep 01, 2060 VARIABLE RATE DEMAND 
NOTE

4.40 9/1/2060 6/5/2025 5,500,000 4.46 $5,500,000 $5,500,000 $0

ABN Amro Bank NV, Amsterdam TD TIME DEPOSIT 4.33 6/2/2025 1,485,000,000 4.39 $1,485,000,000 $1,485,000,000 $0

AJC Capital, LLC, Jan 01, 2042 VARIABLE RATE DEMAND 
NOTE

4.40 1/1/2042 6/5/2025 5,530,000 4.40 $5,530,000 $5,530,000 $0

ARI Fleet Lease Trust 2025-A, A1, 4.511%, 
02/17/2026

ASSET BACKED NOTE 4.51 2/17/2026 18,265,076 0.00 $18,265,076 $18,257,803 -$7,273

ASB Bank Ltd. CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 7/24/2025 75,000,000 4.55 $74,491,250 $74,499,848 $8,597

Albion Capital LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/20/2025 46,827,000 4.54 $46,705,445 $46,706,205 $760

Albion Capital LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/23/2025 44,968,000 4.49 $44,835,794 $44,835,452 -$342

Albion Capital LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/27/2025 98,242,000 4.56 $97,901,209 $97,904,224 $3,015

Albion Capital LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 8/21/2025 24,052,000 4.54 $23,806,342 $23,806,934 $592

Anglesea Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/2/2025 170,000,000 4.42 $169,938,375 $169,938,392 $17

Anglesea Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/3/2025 150,000,000 4.41 $149,927,500 $149,927,475 -$25

Anglesea Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/3/2025 100,000,000 4.50 $99,951,333 $99,951,650 $317

Anglesea Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/4/2025 190,000,000 4.41 $189,885,208 $189,885,088 -$120

Anglesea Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/9/2025 80,000,000 4.50 $79,902,667 $79,903,056 $389

Anglesea Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/10/2025 105,000,000 4.46 $104,860,437 $104,860,004 -$434

Anglesea Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 7/3/2025 50,000,000 4.58 $49,791,278 $49,793,040 $1,762

Anglesea Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 8/8/2025 200,000,000 4.52 $198,285,000 $198,287,600 $2,600

Anglesea Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 11/7/2025 50,000,000 4.53 $49,022,819 $49,012,685 -$10,134

Anglesea Funding LLC, Nov 14, 2025 COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 
BACKED CALLABLE

4.58 11/14/2025 6/2/2025 80,000,000 4.64 $80,000,000 $80,000,000 $0

Antalis S.A. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/6/2025 90,000,000 4.44 $89,923,350 $89,923,176 -$174

Antalis S.A. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/27/2025 145,400,000 4.51 $144,900,147 $144,903,226 $3,079

Archer 1 LLC, Jun 01, 2060 VARIABLE RATE DEMAND 
NOTE

4.40 6/1/2060 6/5/2025 18,000,000 4.46 $18,000,000 $18,000,000 $0

Ascension Health Alliance Senior Credit 
Group CP

COMMERCIAL PAPER 6/3/2025 25,000,000 4.48 $24,987,778 $24,896,111 -$91,667

Atlantic Asset Securitization LLC 
CPABS4-2

COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/23/2025 35,000,000 4.49 $34,897,800 $34,897,923 $123

Australia & New Zealand Banking Group, 
Melbourne TD

TIME DEPOSIT 4.33 6/4/2025 1,490,000,000 4.39 $1,490,000,000 $1,490,000,000 $0

BPCE SA CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 6/6/2025 250,000,000 4.45 $249,788,785 $249,790,000 $1,215

BPCE SA CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 8/1/2025 55,000,000 4.53 $54,574,575 $54,578,233 $3,658

BPCE SA CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 8/1/2025 80,000,000 4.53 $79,381,200 $79,386,520 $5,320

BPCE SA CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 9/2/2025 150,000,000 4.53 $148,254,375 $148,258,665 $4,290

BWF Forge TL Properties Owner LLC, 
May 01, 2059

VARIABLE RATE DEMAND 
NOTE

4.40 5/1/2059 6/5/2025 28,500,000 4.40 $28,500,000 $28,500,000 $0

Bank of America N.A. CD CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 4.50 1/2/2026 263,000,000 4.51 $263,000,000 $262,999,001 -$999

Bank of America N.A. CD CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 4.52 1/7/2026 265,000,000 4.53 $265,000,000 $265,038,240 $38,240

Bank of America N.A. CD CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 4.43 11/7/2025 20,000,000 4.49 $20,000,000 $19,996,124 -$3,876

Bank of America N.A. CD CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 4.46 11/25/2025 100,000,000 4.52 $100,000,000 $99,989,575 -$10,425

Bank of America N.A. Triparty Repo 
Overnight Fixed

REPO TRIPARTY OVERNIGHT 
FIXED

4.35 6/2/2025 2,248,000,000 4.41 $2,248,000,000 $2,248,000,000 $0

Bank of America N.A., Apr 02, 2026 VARIABLE RATE BANK NOTE 4.61 4/2/2026 6/2/2025 140,000,000 4.67 $140,000,000 $139,986,638 -$13,362

Bank of America N.A., Jul 31, 2025 VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 
OF DEPOSIT

4.68 7/31/2025 6/2/2025 100,000,000 4.75 $100,000,000 $100,034,080 $34,080

Bank of Montreal CALLABLE CERTIFICATE OF 
DEPOSIT

4.77 6/8/2026 6/2/2025 80,000,000 4.84 $80,000,000 $80,000,000 $0

Bank of Montreal CALLABLE COMMERCIAL PAPER 4.64 4/13/2026 6/2/2025 200,000,000 4.70 $200,000,000 $200,000,000 $0

Bank of Montreal CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 
YANKEE

5.50 6/10/2025 100,000,000 5.52 $100,000,000 $100,028,090 $28,090

Bank of Montreal CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 6/24/2025 150,000,000 5.45 $149,463,542 $149,547,330 $83,788

Bank of Montreal, Apr 08, 2026 VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 
PAPER - 4-2

4.78 4/8/2026 6/2/2025 110,000,000 4.85 $110,000,000 $110,070,873 $70,873
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INVENTORY OF HOLDINGS FOR MAY 2025

Security Name Security Classification Cpn Maturity Rate 
Reset

 Par Current 
Yield

Amort Cost 
(2)

Mkt Value (1) Unrealized 
Gain/Loss

Bank of Nova Scotia, Feb 04, 2026 VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 
PAPER - 4-2

4.64 2/4/2026 6/2/2025 250,000,000 4.70 $250,000,000 $250,000,000 $0

Bank of Nova Scotia, Toronto CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 12/3/2025 100,000,000 4.57 $97,740,417 $97,765,950 $25,533

Bank of Nova Scotia, Toronto Repo 
Triparty Overnight Fixed

REPO TRIPARTY OVERNIGHT 
FIXED

4.35 6/2/2025 700,000,000 4.41 $700,000,000 $700,000,000 $0

Barton Capital S.A. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/2/2025 50,000,000 4.48 $49,981,667 $49,981,880 $213

Bedford Row Funding Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 11/6/2025 100,000,000 4.46 $98,088,889 $98,047,410 -$41,479

Bedford Row Funding Corp., Aug 26, 2025 VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 
PAPER-ABS-4(2)

4.53 8/26/2025 6/2/2025 200,000,000 4.59 $200,000,000 $200,000,000 $0

Bedford Row Funding Corp., Nov 12, 
2025

VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 
PAPER-ABS-4(2)

4.56 11/12/2025 6/2/2025 50,000,000 4.62 $50,000,000 $50,000,000 $0

Bedford Row Funding Corp., Oct 09, 2025 VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 
PAPER-ABS-4(2)

4.60 10/9/2025 6/2/2025 100,000,000 4.66 $100,000,000 $100,000,000 $0

Bennington Stark Capital Co., LLC 
CPABS4-2

COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/5/2025 50,000,000 4.41 $49,963,750 $49,963,845 $95

Bennington Stark Capital Co., LLC 
CPABS4-2

COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/25/2025 198,000,000 4.47 $197,372,230 $197,372,894 $664

BofA Securities, Inc. CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 7/9/2025 280,000,000 4.56 $278,615,556 $278,628,000 $12,444

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce 
CDYAN

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 
YANKEE

4.17 10/1/2025 256,000,000 4.20 $256,000,000 $255,626,957 -$373,043

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce 
CDYAN

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 
YANKEE

4.46 10/8/2025 150,000,000 4.48 $150,000,000 $149,927,610 -$72,390

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce 
CDYAN

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 
YANKEE

4.57 12/4/2025 200,000,000 4.59 $200,000,000 $200,065,900 $65,900

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce 
CDYAN

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 
YANKEE

4.52 3/4/2026 200,000,000 4.52 $200,000,000 $200,137,500 $137,500

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce 
CP4-2

COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 11/12/2025 100,000,000 4.65 $97,960,967 $98,005,880 $44,913

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce 
CP4-2

COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 5/12/2026 100,000,000 4.41 $95,942,028 $96,009,480 $67,452

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, 
Apr 07, 2026

VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 
OF DEPOSIT

4.63 4/7/2026 6/2/2025 100,000,000 4.69 $100,000,000 $100,000,000 $0

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, 
Apr 21, 2026

VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 
OF DEPOSIT

4.65 4/21/2026 6/2/2025 70,000,000 4.71 $70,000,000 $70,000,000 $0

Chariot Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/16/2025 100,000,000 4.47 $99,794,111 $99,793,700 -$411

Chariot Funding LLC, Dec 01, 2025 COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 
BACKED CALLABLE

4.59 12/1/2025 6/2/2025 125,000,000 4.65 $125,000,000 $125,000,000 $0

Chesham Finance LLC Series III CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/3/2025 150,000,000 4.41 $149,927,500 $149,927,475 -$25

Chesham Finance LLC Series IV 
CPABS4-2

COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/3/2025 192,000,000 4.41 $191,907,200 $191,907,168 -$32

Citigroup Global Markets, Inc. CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 8/18/2025 75,000,000 4.68 $74,255,000 $74,265,000 $10,000

City Furniture, Inc., Aug 01, 2044 VARIABLE RATE DEMAND 
NOTE

4.41 8/1/2044 6/5/2025 74,700,000 4.41 $74,700,000 $74,700,000 $0

Collateralized Commercial Paper FLEX 
Co., LLC, Nov 07, 2025

COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 
BACKED CALLABLE

4.63 11/7/2025 6/2/2025 70,000,000 4.69 $70,000,000 $70,000,000 $0

Collateralized Commercial Paper FLEX 
Co., LLC, Oct 27, 2025

COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 
BACKED CALLABLE

4.63 10/27/2025 6/2/2025 230,000,000 4.69 $230,000,000 $230,000,000 $0

Collateralized Commercial Paper FLEX 
Co., LLC, Oct 30, 2025

COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 
BACKED CALLABLE

4.63 10/30/2025 6/2/2025 25,000,000 4.69 $25,000,000 $25,001,994 $1,994

Collateralized Commercial Paper V Co. 
LLC, Dec 01, 2025

COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 
BACKED CALLABLE

4.59 12/1/2025 6/2/2025 150,000,000 4.65 $150,000,000 $150,000,000 $0

Collateralized Commercial Paper V Co. 
LLC, Dec 04, 2025

COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 
BACKED CALLABLE

4.59 12/4/2025 6/2/2025 200,000,000 4.65 $200,000,000 $200,000,000 $0

Collateralized Commercial Paper V Co. 
LLC, Oct 06, 2025

COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 
BACKED CALLABLE

4.68 10/6/2025 6/2/2025 140,000,000 4.75 $140,000,000 $140,014,962 $14,962

Cooperatieve Rabobank UA TD TIME DEPOSIT 4.33 6/3/2025 785,000,000 4.39 $785,000,000 $785,000,000 $0

Cooperatieve Rabobank UA TD TIME DEPOSIT 4.33 6/4/2025 700,000,000 4.39 $700,000,000 $700,000,000 $0
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INVENTORY OF HOLDINGS FOR MAY 2025

Security Name Security Classification Cpn Maturity Rate 
Reset

 Par Current 
Yield

Amort Cost 
(2)

Mkt Value (1) Unrealized 
Gain/Loss

Credit Agricole Corporate and Invest-
ment Bank CDYAN

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 
YANKEE

4.43 6/3/2025 190,000,000 4.49 $190,000,000 $190,001,273 $1,273

Credit Agricole Corporate and Invest-
ment Bank CDYAN

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 
YANKEE

4.47 7/31/2025 176,875,000 4.51 $176,879,361 $176,897,782 $18,421

Credit Agricole S.A. ECD(USD) EURO CERTIFICATE OF 
DEPOSIT

0.00 8/8/2025 100,000,000 4.55 $99,136,849 $99,132,787 -$4,062

Credit Agricole S.A. ECD(USD) EURO CERTIFICATE OF 
DEPOSIT

4.50 9/2/2025 100,000,000 4.56 $100,000,000 $100,000,000 $0

DNB Bank ASA CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 11/3/2025 100,000,000 4.42 $98,139,986 $98,114,580 -$25,406

DZ Bank AG Deutsche Zentral-Genos-
senschaftsbank CP4-2

COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 6/12/2025 150,000,000 4.49 $149,763,292 $149,765,175 $1,883

DZ Bank AG Deutsche Zentral-Genos-
senschaftsbank CP4-2

COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 6/3/2025 50,000,000 4.50 $49,975,694 $49,975,935 $241

Dino P. Kanelos Irrevocable Trust, Sep 
01, 2041

VARIABLE RATE DEMAND 
NOTE

4.40 9/1/2041 6/5/2025 4,515,000 4.40 $4,515,000 $4,515,000 $0

Dreyfus Government Cash Management 
Fund

OVERNIGHT MUTUAL FUND 4.20 6/2/2025 3,333,109 4.26 $3,333,109 $3,333,109 $0

EDMC Group, Inc., (Series 2024-2) , Dec 
01, 2054

VARIABLE RATE DEMAND 
NOTE

4.37 12/1/2054 6/5/2025 27,900,000 4.43 $27,900,000 $27,900,000 $0

Falcon Asset Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/10/2025 120,000,000 4.47 $119,840,133 $119,840,004 -$129

Falcon Asset Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/27/2025 25,000,000 4.46 $24,915,028 $24,914,868 -$160

Falcon Asset Funding LLC, Oct 17, 2025 COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 
BACKED CALLABLE

4.58 10/17/2025 6/2/2025 85,000,000 4.64 $85,000,000 $85,000,000 $0

GTA Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 8/7/2025 30,000,000 4.51 $29,747,000 $29,747,058 $58

GTA Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 9/17/2025 73,875,000 4.48 $72,897,593 $72,875,774 -$21,819

GTA Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 11/4/2025 85,000,000 4.49 $83,384,669 $83,347,362 -$37,307

Gotham Funding Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/4/2025 100,000,000 4.49 $99,939,167 $99,939,520 $353

Gotham Funding Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/16/2025 140,000,000 4.48 $139,711,425 $139,711,180 -$245

Gotham Funding Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 7/30/2025 125,000,000 4.52 $124,065,938 $124,070,038 $4,100

Gotham Funding Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 8/22/2025 15,000,000 4.51 $14,846,175 $14,845,790 -$386

Gotham Funding Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 9/3/2025 175,000,000 4.51 $172,951,333 $172,941,528 -$9,806

Great America Leasing Receivables 2025-
1, A1, 4.462%, 03/16/2026

ASSET BACKED NOTE 4.46 3/16/2026 12,284,300 0.00 $12,284,300 $12,277,512 -$6,788

HSBC Securities (USA), Inc. Repo Tri 
Party Overnight Fixed

REPO TRIPARTY OVERNIGHT 
FIXED

4.35 6/2/2025 900,000,000 4.41 $900,000,000 $900,000,000 $0

HW Hellman Building, LP, Mar 01, 2062 VARIABLE RATE DEMAND 
NOTE

4.40 3/1/2062 6/5/2025 50,000,000 4.40 $50,000,000 $50,000,000 $0

ING (U.S.) Funding LLC CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 8/22/2025 95,000,000 4.51 $94,024,667 $94,024,664 -$3

LMA-Americas LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/10/2025 47,700,000 4.47 $47,636,453 $47,636,330 -$123

LMA-Americas LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/11/2025 50,400,000 4.48 $50,326,584 $50,326,572 -$12

LMA-Americas LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/12/2025 61,200,000 4.48 $61,103,423 $61,103,365 -$58

LMA-Americas LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/27/2025 40,700,000 4.48 $40,561,665 $40,560,843 -$823

LMA-Americas LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 7/9/2025 50,800,000 4.48 $50,553,338 $50,551,268 -$2,070

LMA-Americas LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 7/10/2025 50,000,000 4.48 $49,751,153 $49,749,025 -$2,128

LMA-Americas LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 7/21/2025 50,000,000 4.53 $49,680,778 $49,682,175 $1,397

LMA-Americas LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 7/25/2025 51,300,000 4.53 $50,947,284 $50,949,252 $1,968

Lion Bay Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/2/2025 250,000,000 4.39 $249,909,792 $249,909,625 -$167

Longship Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/16/2025 13,000,000 4.46 $12,973,112 $12,973,242 $130

Longship Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/17/2025 100,000,000 4.48 $99,780,000 $99,782,020 $2,020

MUFG Bank Ltd. CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 
YANKEE

4.45 9/3/2025 55,000,000 4.51 $55,000,000 $54,998,702 -$1,298

Mizuho Bank Ltd. CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 
YANKEE

4.44 7/10/2025 165,000,000 4.50 $165,000,000 $164,990,727 -$9,273

Mizuho Securities USA, Inc. - REPO 
TRIPARTY OVERNIGHT FIXED

REPO TRIPARTY OVERNIGHT 
FIXED

4.35 6/2/2025 650,000,000 4.41 $650,000,000 $650,000,000 $0

National Bank of Canada, Apr 01, 2026 VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 
PAPER - 4-2

4.63 4/1/2026 6/2/2025 200,000,000 4.69 $200,000,000 $200,000,000 $0
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INVENTORY OF HOLDINGS FOR MAY 2025

Security Name Security Classification Cpn Maturity Rate 
Reset

 Par Current 
Yield

Amort Cost 
(2)

Mkt Value (1) Unrealized 
Gain/Loss

National Bank of Canada, Apr 07, 2026 VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 
PAPER - 4-2

4.63 4/7/2026 6/2/2025 200,000,000 4.69 $200,000,000 $200,000,000 $0

National Bank of Canada, Feb 04, 2026 VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 
PAPER - 4-2

4.64 2/4/2026 6/2/2025 250,000,000 4.70 $250,000,000 $250,000,000 $0

National Bank of Canada, Feb 09, 2026 VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 
PAPER - 4-2

4.64 2/9/2026 6/2/2025 130,000,000 4.70 $130,000,000 $130,000,000 $0

National Bank of Canada, Montreal CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 10/31/2025 50,000,000 4.57 $49,069,583 $49,063,450 -$6,133

National Bank of Canada, Montreal CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 1/9/2026 175,000,000 4.51 $170,317,778 $170,304,943 -$12,835

National Bank of Canada, Montreal CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 1/20/2026 62,000,000 4.51 $60,257,671 $60,262,841 $5,170

National Bank of Canada, Montreal CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 1/20/2026 180,000,000 4.51 $174,941,625 $174,956,634 $15,009

National Bank of Canada, Montreal CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 2/3/2026 225,000,000 4.53 $218,277,000 $218,354,288 $77,288

Nationwide Building Society CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 6/10/2025 250,000,000 4.45 $249,668,090 $249,667,825 -$265

Nationwide Building Society CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 9/4/2025 105,000,000 4.52 $103,755,167 $103,746,353 -$8,814

Old Line Funding, LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 9/25/2025 25,000,000 4.21 $24,670,583 $24,640,483 -$30,101

Old Line Funding, LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 10/20/2025 75,000,000 4.54 $73,713,000 $73,699,350 -$13,650

Old Line Funding, LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 10/28/2025 50,000,000 4.53 $49,096,097 $49,085,400 -$10,697

Old Line Funding, LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 12/3/2025 100,000,000 4.51 $97,740,417 $97,725,700 -$14,717

Old Line Funding, LLC, Dec 19, 2025 COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 
BACKED CALLABLE

4.57 12/19/2025 6/2/2025 50,000,000 4.63 $50,000,000 $50,000,000 $0

Old Line Funding, LLC, Feb 02, 2026 COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 
BACKED CALLABLE

4.68 2/2/2026 6/2/2025 100,000,000 4.75 $100,000,000 $100,000,000 $0

Old Line Funding, LLC, Nov 19, 2025 COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 
BACKED CALLABLE

4.58 11/19/2025 6/2/2025 65,000,000 4.64 $65,000,000 $65,000,000 $0

Old Line Funding, LLC, Nov 24, 2025 COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 
BACKED CALLABLE

4.62 11/24/2025 6/2/2025 50,000,000 4.68 $50,000,000 $50,012,087 $12,087

Old Line Funding, LLC, Oct 23, 2025 COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 
BACKED CALLABLE

4.60 10/23/2025 6/2/2025 100,000,000 4.66 $100,000,000 $100,000,000 $0

Overbaugh Family (2016) Survivorship 
Trust, Apr 01, 2042

VARIABLE RATE DEMAND 
NOTE

4.40 4/1/2042 6/5/2025 7,015,000 4.40 $7,015,000 $7,015,000 $0

Paradelle Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 10/30/2025 20,000,000 4.56 $19,631,100 $19,626,000 -$5,100

Paradelle Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 3/19/2026 200,000,000 4.41 $193,147,056 $193,012,000 -$135,056

Park Avenue Collateralized Notes Co., 
LLC, Dec 15, 2025

COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 
BACKED CALLABLE

4.61 12/15/2025 6/2/2025 10,000,000 4.67 $10,000,000 $9,999,361 -$640

Park Avenue Collateralized Notes Co., 
LLC, Feb 23, 2026

COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 
BACKED CALLABLE

4.64 2/23/2026 6/2/2025 75,000,000 4.70 $75,000,000 $75,000,000 $0

Pennsylvania State Higher Education 
Assistance Agency, (Taxable Series A), 
06/01/2054

MUNICIPAL VARIABLE RATE 
DEMAND NOTE

4.35 6/1/2054 6/5/2025 35,390,000 4.35 $35,390,000 $35,390,000 $0

Podium Funding Trust CPABS3A3 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS 3A3 6/3/2025 75,000,000 4.72 $74,962,167 $74,963,535 $1,368

Podium Funding Trust CPABS3A3 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS 3A3 6/11/2025 50,000,000 4.47 $49,927,333 $49,927,030 -$303

Podium Funding Trust CPABS3A3 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS 3A3 6/12/2025 27,000,000 4.66 $26,956,320 $26,957,318 $998

Podium Funding Trust CPABS3A3 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS 3A3 8/22/2025 65,000,000 4.55 $64,334,183 $64,329,935 -$4,249

Podium Funding Trust CPABS3A3 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS 3A3 8/29/2025 50,000,000 4.67 $49,436,306 $49,441,590 $5,284

Podium Funding Trust CPABS3A3 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS 3A3 9/2/2025 100,000,000 4.56 $98,841,528 $98,836,030 -$5,498

Podium Funding Trust CPABS3A3 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS 3A3 10/27/2025 100,000,000 4.56 $98,168,750 $98,166,670 -$2,080

Podium Funding Trust CPABS3A3 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS 3A3 2/5/2026 25,000,000 4.50 $24,247,000 $24,245,063 -$1,938

Podium Funding Trust, Jan 20, 2026 VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 
PAPER-ABS 3A3

4.73 1/20/2026 6/2/2025 20,000,000 4.80 $20,000,000 $20,012,290 $12,290

Podium Funding Trust, Oct 07, 2025 VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 
PAPER-ABS 3A3

4.63 10/7/2025 6/2/2025 150,000,000 4.69 $150,000,000 $150,000,000 $0

Ridgefi eld Funding Company, LLC Series 
A CPABS4-2

COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/24/2025 150,000,000 4.49 $149,543,750 $149,544,195 $445

Royal Bank of Canada CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 10/9/2025 150,000,000 4.54 $147,624,000 $147,588,915 -$35,085

Royal Bank of Canada CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 11/6/2025 100,000,000 4.57 $98,066,667 $98,071,110 $4,443

Royal Bank of Canada CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 12/1/2025 200,000,000 4.58 $195,518,889 $195,548,580 $29,691

Royal Bank of Canada, Jul 09, 2025 VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 
PAPER - 4-2

4.68 7/9/2025 6/2/2025 200,000,000 4.75 $200,000,000 $200,042,860 $42,860
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INVENTORY OF HOLDINGS FOR MAY 2025

Security Name Security Classification Cpn Maturity Rate 
Reset

 Par Current 
Yield

Amort Cost 
(2)

Mkt Value (1) Unrealized 
Gain/Loss

Scheel Investments, LLC, Sep 01, 2041 VARIABLE RATE DEMAND 
NOTE

4.40 9/1/2041 6/5/2025 6,720,000 4.40 $6,720,000 $6,720,000 $0

Sheffi eld Receivables Company LLC 
CPABS4-2

COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/18/2025 200,000,000 4.47 $199,539,778 $199,537,620 -$2,158

Sheffi eld Receivables Company LLC 
CPABS4-2

COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/23/2025 50,000,000 4.48 $49,854,333 $49,853,840 -$493

Sheffi eld Receivables Company LLC 
CPABS4-2

COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/23/2025 50,000,000 4.51 $49,853,833 $49,853,840 $7

Sheffi eld Receivables Company LLC 
CPABS4-2

COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/24/2025 230,000,000 4.48 $229,302,014 $229,299,512 -$2,502

Sheffi eld Receivables Company LLC 
CPABS4-2

COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/25/2025 100,000,000 4.48 $99,684,389 $99,683,200 -$1,189

Sheffi eld Receivables Company LLC 
CPABS4-2

COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 8/7/2025 100,000,000 4.51 $99,156,667 $99,158,300 $1,633

Starbird Funding Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 8/5/2025 100,000,000 4.52 $99,179,250 $99,182,100 $2,850

Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corp. CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 
YANKEE

4.45 7/9/2025 110,000,000 4.51 $110,000,000 $109,992,509 -$7,491

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank Ltd. CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 
YANKEE

4.47 7/24/2025 100,000,000 4.53 $100,000,000 $100,000,780 $780

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank Ltd. CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 
YANKEE

4.45 8/22/2025 75,000,000 4.51 $75,000,000 $74,996,738 -$3,263

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank Ltd. CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 7/2/2025 100,000,000 4.49 $99,599,417 $99,601,150 $1,733

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank Ltd. 
ECD(USD)

EURO CERTIFICATE OF 
DEPOSIT

0.00 8/12/2025 100,000,000 4.54 $99,089,535 $99,070,492 -$19,043

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank Ltd. 
ECD(USD)

EURO CERTIFICATE OF 
DEPOSIT

4.43 6/6/2025 200,000,000 4.49 $200,000,000 $200,000,000 $0

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank Ltd. 
ECD(USD)

EURO CERTIFICATE OF 
DEPOSIT

4.45 6/18/2025 180,000,000 4.51 $180,000,000 $180,000,000 $0

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank Ltd. 
ECD(USD)

EURO CERTIFICATE OF 
DEPOSIT

4.49 8/21/2025 100,000,000 4.55 $100,000,000 $100,000,000 $0

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank Ltd. 
ECD(USD)

EURO CERTIFICATE OF 
DEPOSIT

4.50 8/22/2025 150,000,000 4.56 $150,000,000 $150,000,000 $0

Taxable Tender Option Bond Trust 
2021-MIZ9064TX, (Series 2021-MIZ-
9064TX), 11/01/2056

MUNICIPAL VARIABLE RATE 
DEMAND NOTE

4.73 11/1/2056 6/5/2025 13,000,000 4.73 $13,000,000 $13,000,000 $0

Taxable Tender Option Bond Trust 
2022-MIZ9084TX, (Series 2022-MIZ-
9084TX), 02/01/2027

MUNICIPAL VARIABLE RATE 
DEMAND NOTE

4.73 2/1/2027 6/5/2025 10,300,000 4.73 $10,300,000 $10,300,000 $0

Taxable Tender Option Bond Trust 
2022-MIZ9094TX, (Series 2022-MIZ-
9094TX), 12/01/2059

MUNICIPAL VARIABLE RATE 
DEMAND NOTE

4.73 12/1/2059 6/5/2025 1,500,000 4.73 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 $0

Texas State, Veterans Bonds (Taxable 
Series 2023A), 12/01/2054

MUNICIPAL VARIABLE RATE 
DEMAND NOTE

4.40 12/1/2054 6/4/2025 17,725,000 4.40 $17,725,000 $17,725,000 $0

The Greathouse 2021 Children’s Trust, 
Dec 01, 2046

VARIABLE RATE DEMAND 
NOTE

4.40 12/1/2046 6/5/2025 13,625,000 4.40 $13,625,000 $13,625,000 $0

Thunder Bay Funding, LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 11/6/2025 50,000,000 4.46 $49,044,444 $49,024,445 -$19,999

Thunder Bay Funding, LLC, Aug 21, 2025 COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 
BACKED CALLABLE

4.61 8/21/2025 6/2/2025 100,000,000 4.67 $100,000,000 $100,000,000 $0

Thunder Bay Funding, LLC, Dec 15, 2025 COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 
BACKED CALLABLE

4.57 12/15/2025 6/2/2025 100,000,000 4.63 $100,000,000 $100,000,000 $0

Thunder Bay Funding, LLC, Dec 19, 2025 COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 
BACKED CALLABLE

4.57 12/19/2025 6/2/2025 50,000,000 4.63 $50,000,000 $49,996,714 -$3,286

Toronto Dominion Bank CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 
YANKEE

4.55 10/22/2025 10,000,000 4.57 $10,000,000 $9,998,586 -$1,414

Toronto Dominion Bank CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 
YANKEE

4.50 1/22/2026 195,000,000 4.51 $195,000,000 $195,032,292 $32,292

Toronto Dominion Bank CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 
YANKEE

4.55 2/12/2026 50,000,000 4.56 $50,000,000 $50,030,970 $30,970

Toronto Dominion Bank CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 7/1/2025 125,000,000 5.44 $124,428,333 $124,516,013 $87,679
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Toronto Dominion Bank CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 7/3/2025 200,000,000 5.44 $199,029,111 $199,176,800 $147,689

Toronto Dominion Bank CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 12/3/2025 90,000,000 4.61 $87,952,350 $87,990,039 $37,689

Toronto Dominion Bank, Apr 23, 2026 VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 
PAPER - 4-2

4.78 4/23/2026 6/2/2025 120,000,000 4.85 $120,000,000 $120,000,000 $0

Toronto Dominion Bank, Feb 27, 2026 VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 
PAPER - 4-2

4.65 2/27/2026 6/2/2025 255,000,000 4.71 $255,000,000 $255,000,000 $0

TotalEnergies Capital S.A. CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 7/9/2025 45,000,000 4.46 $44,782,500 $44,781,498 -$1,002

Toyota Credit Canada Inc. CP COMMERCIAL PAPER 7/23/2025 50,000,000 4.71 $49,662,500 $49,666,250 $3,750

Toyota Credit Canada Inc. CP COMMERCIAL PAPER 10/8/2025 50,000,000 4.46 $49,217,639 $49,208,845 -$8,794

Toyota Credit De Puerto Rico Corp. CP COMMERCIAL PAPER 7/23/2025 50,000,000 4.67 $49,662,500 $49,670,600 $8,100

Toyota Credit De Puerto Rico Corp. CP COMMERCIAL PAPER 9/22/2025 25,000,000 4.51 $24,652,604 $24,645,418 -$7,187

Toyota Credit De Puerto Rico Corp. CP COMMERCIAL PAPER 11/6/2025 5,000,000 4.56 $4,902,444 $4,901,852 -$592

Toyota Credit De Puerto Rico Corp. CP COMMERCIAL PAPER 1/26/2026 40,000,000 4.53 $38,835,167 $38,844,420 $9,253

Toyota Credit De Puerto Rico Corp. CP COMMERCIAL PAPER 2/17/2026 20,000,000 4.59 $19,357,111 $19,373,396 $16,285

Toyota Finance Australia Ltd. CP COMMERCIAL PAPER 7/9/2025 50,000,000 4.64 $49,750,556 $49,757,405 $6,849

Toyota Motor Credit Corp. CP COMMERCIAL PAPER 11/4/2025 100,000,000 4.52 $98,086,444 $98,110,730 $24,286

Toyota Motor Credit Corp., Feb 24, 2026 VARIABLE MEDIUM TERM NOTE 4.63 2/24/2026 6/2/2025 125,000,000 4.69 $125,000,000 $124,938,134 -$61,866

Toyota Motor Credit Corp., Sep 17, 2025 VARIABLE MEDIUM TERM NOTE 4.68 9/17/2025 6/2/2025 150,000,000 4.75 $150,000,000 $150,025,505 $25,505

Truist Bank CD CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 4.35 10/31/2025 200,000,000 4.41 $200,000,000 $199,905,660 -$94,340

Truist Bank CD CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 4.46 11/10/2025 55,000,000 4.52 $55,000,000 $55,002,453 $2,453

Victory Receivables Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/17/2025 260,000,000 4.47 $259,431,900 $259,430,652 -$1,248

Victory Receivables Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 8/5/2025 50,000,000 4.51 $49,590,556 $49,591,050 $494

Victory Receivables Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 8/5/2025 100,000,000 4.51 $99,181,111 $99,182,100 $989

Westpac Banking Corp. Ltd., Sydney 
CP4-2

COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 9/26/2025 75,000,000 4.19 $74,008,333 $73,901,138 -$107,196

Westpac Banking Corp. Ltd., Sydney 
CP4-2

COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 9/29/2025 100,000,000 4.25 $98,627,500 $98,499,230 -$128,270

Wylie Bice LIfe Insurance Trust, Aug 01, 
2046

VARIABLE RATE DEMAND 
NOTE

4.40 8/1/2046 6/5/2025 7,625,000 4.40 $7,625,000 $7,625,000 $0

Total Value of Assets 29,122,766,485 $29,021,269,277 $29,021,115,051 -$154,225

Notes: 
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PARTICIPANT CONCENTRATION DATA - AS OF MAY 31  2025

Participant Balance

Share of Total 
Fund

Share of 
Participant 

Count Participant Balance

Share of Total 
Fund

Share of 
Participant 

Count

All Participants 100.0% 100.0% Colleges & Universities 6.9% 4.8%

Top 10 34.8% 1.2% Top 10 5.9% 1.2%

$100 million or more 75.4% 8.5% $100 million or more 5.0% 0.6%
$10 million up to $100 million 21.8% 20.4% $10 million up to $100 million 1.8% 1.8%
$1 million up to $10 million 2.4% 22.1% $1 million up to $10 million 0.1% 0.7%
Under $1 million 0.3% 48.9% Under $1 million 0.01% 1.7%

Counties 29.7% 5.9% Constitutional Officers 4.8% 6.0%

Top 10 24.7% 1.2% Top 10 3.5% 1.2%

$100 million or more 28.0% 2.0% $100 million or more 3.4% 0.4%
$10 million up to $100 million 1.6% 1.3% $10 million up to $100 million 1.1% 1.1%
$1 million up to $10 million 0.1% 1.1% $1 million up to $10 million 0.2% 1.7%
Under $1 million 0.0% 1.4% Under $1 million 0.0% 2.9%

Municipalities 17.7% 26.1% Special Districts 9.1% 45.2%

Top 10 6.1% 1.2% Top 10 5.4% 1.2%

$100 million or more 7.5% 1.7% $100 million or more 4.6% 0.8%
$10 million up to $100 million 9.4% 9.1% $10 million up to $100 million 3.4% 3.6%
$1 million up to $10 million 0.7% 5.9% $1 million up to $10 million 0.8% 10.2%
Under $1 million 0.1% 9.4% Under $1 million 0.2% 30.5%

School Boards 19.1% 8.7% Other 12.7% 3.4%

Top 10 11.7% 1.2% Top 10 9.6% 1.2%

$100 million or more 14.9% 2.0% $100 million or more 11.9% 1.0%
$10 million up to $100 million 3.9% 3.0% $10 million up to $100 million 0.7% 0.5%
$1 million up to $10 million 0.2% 1.4% $1 million up to $10 million 0.1% 1.1%
Under $1 million 0.0% 2.2% Under $1 million 0.0% 0.8%

Total Active Participant Count:  832Total Fund Value:  $29,091,700,710
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Test by Source Pass/Fail

Securities must be USD denominated Pass

Ratings requirements

First Tier Securities Pass

Long-term securities must have long-term ratings in the 

three highest categories

Pass

Commercial Paper must have short-term ratings from at 

least one NRSRO

Pass

Securities in Highest Rating Category (A-1+ or 

equivalent)

Pass

Repurchase Agreement Counterparties must be rated by 

S&P

Pass

S&P Weighted Average Life Pass

Maturity

Individual Security Pass

Government floating rate notes/variable rate notes Pass

Dollar Weighted Average Maturity Pass

Weighted Average Life Pass 

Issuer Diversification

First tier issuer (limit does not apply to cash, cash 

items, U.S. Government securities and repo 

collateralized by these securities) 

Pass 

Demand Feature and Guarantor Diversification
First Tier securities issued by or subject to demand 

features and guarantees of a non-controlled person 

Pass

First Tier securities issued by or subject to demand 

features and guarantees of a controlled person 

Pass

As investment manager, Federated monitors compliance daily on Florida PRIME to ensure that investment practices comply with the requirements of the 
Investment Policy Statement (IPS).  Federated provides a monthly compliance report to the SBA and is required to notify the Investment Oversight Group 
(IOG) of compliance exceptions within 24 hours of identifi cation. The IOG will meet as necessary based on the occurrence and resolution of compliance 
exceptions or upon the occurrence of a material event.  Minutes from the IOG meetings are posted to the Florida PRIME website.

In addition to the compliance testing performed by Federated, SBA Risk Management and Compliance conducts daily independent testing on Florida PRIME 
using a risk-based approach.  Under this approach, each IPS parameter is ranked as “High” or “Low” with respect to the level of risk associated with a potential 
guideline breach.  Negative test results are subject to independent verifi cation and review for possible escalation. These rankings, along with the frequency for 
testing, are reviewed and approved by the IOG on an annual basis or more often if market conditions dictate.  Additionally, any parameter reported in “Fail” 
status on the Federated compliance report, regardless of risk ranking, is also independently verifi ed and escalated accordingly.  The results of independent 
testing are currently reported monthly to the IOG. 

COMPLIANCE WITH INVESTMENT POLICY FOR MAY 31,2025

Test by Source Pass/Fail

Money Market Mutual Funds

Invested in any one Money Market Mutual Fund Pass

Repurchase Agreements

Repurchase Agreement Counterparty Rating Pass

Term Repurchase Agreements with any single dealer - 

Counterparty Rating A-1+ (2-5 business days)

Pass

Term Repurchase Agreements with any single dealer - 

Counterparty Rating A-1 (2-5 business days)

Pass

Term Repurchase Agreements with any single dealer - 

Counterparty Rating A-1+ (More than 5 business days)

Pass

Term Repurchase Agreements with any single dealer - 

Counterparty Rating A-1 (More than 5 business days)

Pass

Repurchase Agreements with any single dealer - 

Counterparty Rating A-1

Pass

Concentration Tests

Industry Concentration, excluding financial services 

industry

Pass

Any Single Government Agency Pass

Illiquid Securities Pass

Assets invested in securities accessible within 1 business 

day

Pass

Assets invested in securities accessible within 5 business 

days

Pass
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TRADING ACTIVITY FOR MAY 2025

Description Maturity Trade Settle event Par or Principal Traded Settlement Realized

Date Date Date type Shares Interest Amount Gain(Loss)

ALBION CAPITAL LLC CPABS4 06/23/25 05/21/25 05/22/25 BUY 44,968,000.00 44,791,725.44 0.00 44,791,725.44 0.00

ALBION CAPITAL LLC CPABS4 08/21/25 05/20/25 05/21/25 BUY 24,052,000.00 23,779,704.64 0.00 23,779,704.64 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/13/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/13/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 BUY 8,000,000.00 7,993,233.33 0.00 7,993,233.33 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/14/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/14/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/14/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/14/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 BUY 15,000,000.00 14,987,312.50 0.00 14,987,312.50 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/15/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/15/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/15/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/15/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/21/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/21/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/21/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 BUY 15,000,000.00 14,987,312.50 0.00 14,987,312.50 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/22/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/22/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/22/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/22/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/28/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/28/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/28/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 20,000,000.00 19,983,083.33 0.00 19,983,083.33 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 06/02/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,933,541.67 0.00 49,933,541.67 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 06/02/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,933,541.67 0.00 49,933,541.67 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 06/02/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,933,541.67 0.00 49,933,541.67 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 06/02/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 20,000,000.00 19,973,416.67 0.00 19,973,416.67 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 06/03/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 06/03/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 06/03/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 06/04/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 06/04/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 06/04/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 06/04/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 BUY 40,000,000.00 39,966,166.67 0.00 39,966,166.67 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 08/08/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,424,250.00 0.00 49,424,250.00 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 08/08/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,424,250.00 0.00 49,424,250.00 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 08/08/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,424,250.00 0.00 49,424,250.00 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 08/08/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,424,250.00 0.00 49,424,250.00 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 11/07/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 48,919,638.89 0.00 48,919,638.89 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLC 11/14/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 0.00 50,000,000.00 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLC 11/14/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 BUY 30,000,000.00 30,000,000.00 0.00 30,000,000.00 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/09/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 BUY 40,000,000.00 39,965,933.33 0.00 39,965,933.33 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/14/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,611.11 0.00 49,957,611.11 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/14/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 BUY 12,030,000.00 12,019,801.23 0.00 12,019,801.23 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/16/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 40,000,000.00 39,965,933.33 0.00 39,965,933.33 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/16/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,975,666.67 0.00 49,975,666.67 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/16/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,975,666.67 0.00 49,975,666.67 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/16/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 BUY 1,880,000.00 1,879,085.07 0.00 1,879,085.07 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/21/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 BUY 35,770,000.00 35,739,744.54 0.00 35,739,744.54 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/23/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 BUY 40,000,000.00 39,965,933.33 0.00 39,965,933.33 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/23/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,416.67 0.00 49,957,416.67 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/23/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 BUY 24,530,000.00 24,509,108.62 0.00 24,509,108.62 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/30/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 BUY 40,000,000.00 39,965,933.33 0.00 39,965,933.33 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/30/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,416.67 0.00 49,957,416.67 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 06/06/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,416.67 0.00 49,957,416.67 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 06/06/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 BUY 40,000,000.00 39,965,933.33 0.00 39,965,933.33 0.00
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TRADING ACTIVITY FOR MAY 2025

Description Maturity Trade Settle event Par or Principal Traded Settlement Realized

Date Date Date type Shares Interest Amount Gain(Loss)

BPCE SA CP4-2CP4-2 09/02/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,399,750.00 0.00 49,399,750.00 0.00

BPCE SA CP4-2CP4-2 09/02/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,399,750.00 0.00 49,399,750.00 0.00

BPCE SA CP4-2CP4-2 09/02/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,399,750.00 0.00 49,399,750.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA N,ACD 11/07/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 0.00 20,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA N,ACD 11/25/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 0.00 50,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA N,ACD 11/25/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 0.00 50,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF MONTREAL/CHICAGO IL 06/08/26 05/07/25 05/08/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 0.00 50,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF MONTREAL/CHICAGO IL 06/08/26 05/07/25 05/08/25 BUY 30,000,000.00 30,000,000.00 0.00 30,000,000.00 0.00

BARTON CAPITAL S,A,CPABS4 05/06/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

BARTON CAPITAL S,A,CPABS4 05/06/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 BUY 25,000,000.00 24,996,993.06 0.00 24,996,993.06 0.00

BARTON CAPITAL S,A,CPABS4 06/02/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,804,444.45 0.00 49,804,444.45 0.00

BENNINGTON STARK CACPABS4 05/08/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

BENNINGTON STARK CACPABS4 05/08/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

BENNINGTON STARK CACPABS4 05/15/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

BENNINGTON STARK CACPABS4 05/15/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

BENNINGTON STARK CACPABS4 05/22/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

BENNINGTON STARK CACPABS4 05/29/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 13,000,000.00 12,989,004.17 0.00 12,989,004.17 0.00

BENNINGTON STARK CACPABS4 06/05/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

BENNINGTON STARK CACPABS4 06/25/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,792,694.45 0.00 49,792,694.45 0.00

BENNINGTON STARK CACPABS4 06/25/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,792,694.45 0.00 49,792,694.45 0.00

BENNINGTON STARK CACPABS4 06/25/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,792,694.45 0.00 49,792,694.45 0.00

BENNINGTON STARK CACPABS4 06/25/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 48,000,000.00 47,800,986.67 0.00 47,800,986.67 0.00

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BCP4-2 05/12/26 05/12/25 05/12/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 47,865,763.89 0.00 47,865,763.89 0.00

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BCP4-2 05/12/26 05/12/25 05/12/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 47,865,763.89 0.00 47,865,763.89 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/13/25 05/05/25 05/06/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/13/25 05/05/25 05/06/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/13/25 05/05/25 05/06/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/20/25 05/12/25 05/13/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/20/25 05/12/25 05/13/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/20/25 05/12/25 05/13/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/27/25 05/19/25 05/20/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/27/25 05/19/25 05/20/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/27/25 05/19/25 05/20/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 06/03/25 05/23/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 06/03/25 05/23/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 06/03/25 05/23/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/13/25 05/05/25 05/06/25 BUY 40,000,000.00 39,966,166.67 0.00 39,966,166.67 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/13/25 05/05/25 05/06/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/13/25 05/05/25 05/06/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/13/25 05/05/25 05/06/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/20/25 05/12/25 05/13/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/20/25 05/12/25 05/13/25 BUY 47,000,000.00 46,960,245.83 0.00 46,960,245.83 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/20/25 05/12/25 05/13/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/20/25 05/12/25 05/13/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/27/25 05/19/25 05/20/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/27/25 05/19/25 05/20/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/27/25 05/19/25 05/20/25 BUY 46,000,000.00 45,961,091.67 0.00 45,961,091.67 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/27/25 05/19/25 05/20/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 06/03/25 05/23/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 06/03/25 05/23/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 06/03/25 05/23/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,957,708.34 0.00 49,957,708.34 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 06/03/25 05/23/25 05/27/25 BUY 42,000,000.00 41,964,475.00 0.00 41,964,475.00 0.00

CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 07/31/25 05/01/25 05/02/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 50,001,789.40 62,083.33 50,063,872.73 0.00

CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 07/31/25 05/01/25 05/02/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 50,001,789.40 62,083.33 50,063,872.73 0.00

CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 07/31/25 05/01/25 05/02/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 50,001,789.40 62,083.33 50,063,872.73 0.00

CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 07/31/25 05/01/25 05/02/25 BUY 26,875,000.00 26,875,961.80 33,369.79 26,909,331.59 0.00

DNB BANK ASA CP4-2CP4-2 11/03/25 05/02/25 05/05/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 48,921,902.78 0.00 48,921,902.78 0.00
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TRADING ACTIVITY FOR MAY 2025

Description Maturity Trade Settle event Par or Principal Traded Settlement Realized

Date Date Date type Shares Interest Amount Gain(Loss)

DNB BANK ASA CP4-2CP4-2 11/03/25 05/02/25 05/05/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 48,921,902.78 0.00 48,921,902.78 0.00

DZ BANK AG DEUTSCHECP4-2 05/20/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 BUY 17,000,000.00 16,997,960.00 0.00 16,997,960.00 0.00

FALCON ASSET FUNDINCPABS4 06/27/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 25,000,000.00 24,848,263.89 0.00 24,848,263.89 0.00

CREDIT AGRICOLE S,AECD 08/08/25 05/06/25 05/08/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 98,865,572.48 0.00 98,865,572.48 0.00

CREDIT AGRICOLE S,AECD 09/02/25 05/14/25 05/16/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUECD 08/21/25 05/16/25 05/21/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUECD 08/22/25 05/20/25 05/22/25 BUY 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00 0.00 150,000,000.00 0.00

GOTHAM FUNDING CORPCPABS4 08/22/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 15,000,000.00 14,818,706.25 0.00 14,818,706.25 0.00

GOTHAM FUNDING CORPCPABS4 09/03/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,359,791.67 0.00 49,359,791.67 0.00

GOTHAM FUNDING CORPCPABS4 09/03/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,359,791.67 0.00 49,359,791.67 0.00

GOTHAM FUNDING CORPCPABS4 09/03/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,359,791.67 0.00 49,359,791.67 0.00

GOTHAM FUNDING CORPCPABS4 09/03/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 25,000,000.00 24,679,895.83 0.00 24,679,895.83 0.00

GTA FUNDING LLC CPACPABS4 08/07/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 30,000,000.00 29,666,333.33 0.00 29,666,333.33 0.00

ING (U,S,) FUNDING CP4-2 08/22/25 05/21/25 05/22/25 BUY 45,000,000.00 44,494,000.00 0.00 44,494,000.00 0.00

ING (U,S,) FUNDING CP4-2 08/22/25 05/21/25 05/22/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,437,777.78 0.00 49,437,777.78 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/20/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/20/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 BUY 10,000,000.00 9,998,797.22 0.00 9,998,797.22 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/21/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/21/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/21/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/22/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/22/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/22/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/22/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 20,000,000.00 19,997,594.44 0.00 19,997,594.44 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/23/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/23/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 20,000,000.00 19,997,594.44 0.00 19,997,594.44 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/27/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,975,944.45 0.00 49,975,944.45 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/27/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,975,944.45 0.00 49,975,944.45 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/27/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,975,944.45 0.00 49,975,944.45 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/27/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,975,944.45 0.00 49,975,944.45 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/27/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 BUY 25,000,000.00 24,987,972.22 0.00 24,987,972.22 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/28/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/28/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/28/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/28/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/28/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/29/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 BUY 32,000,000.00 31,996,151.11 0.00 31,996,151.11 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/30/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/30/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/30/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 BUY 41,000,000.00 40,995,068.61 0.00 40,995,068.61 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 06/02/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 06/02/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 06/02/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 06/02/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 06/02/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 06/16/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 13,000,000.00 12,938,315.00 0.00 12,938,315.00 0.00

LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 06/17/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,755,555.56 0.00 49,755,555.56 0.00

LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 06/17/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,755,555.56 0.00 49,755,555.56 0.00

MUFG BANK LTD, CDYACDYAN 09/03/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 0.00 50,000,000.00 0.00

MUFG BANK LTD, CDYACDYAN 09/03/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 0.00 5,000,000.00 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/08/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/08/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 BUY 44,000,000.00 43,994,707.78 0.00 43,994,707.78 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/09/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/09/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 44,000,000.00 43,994,707.78 0.00 43,994,707.78 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/12/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00
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TRADING ACTIVITY FOR MAY 2025

Description Maturity Trade Settle event Par or Principal Traded Settlement Realized

Date Date Date type Shares Interest Amount Gain(Loss)

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/12/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 44,000,000.00 43,984,123.33 0.00 43,984,123.33 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/13/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/13/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 BUY 38,000,000.00 37,995,429.44 0.00 37,995,429.44 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/15/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/15/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/15/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 BUY 27,000,000.00 26,996,752.50 0.00 26,996,752.50 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/19/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/19/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/19/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 BUY 27,000,000.00 26,990,257.50 0.00 26,990,257.50 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/20/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/20/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/20/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 BUY 28,000,000.00 27,996,632.22 0.00 27,996,632.22 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/21/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/21/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/21/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 BUY 25,000,000.00 24,996,993.06 0.00 24,996,993.06 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/22/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/22/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/22/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 28,000,000.00 27,996,632.22 0.00 27,996,632.22 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/23/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/23/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/23/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 28,000,000.00 27,996,632.22 0.00 27,996,632.22 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/27/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,975,944.45 0.00 49,975,944.45 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/27/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,975,944.45 0.00 49,975,944.45 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/27/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 BUY 28,000,000.00 27,986,528.89 0.00 27,986,528.89 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/28/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/28/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/28/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 BUY 15,000,000.00 14,998,195.83 0.00 14,998,195.83 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/29/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/29/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/29/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 BUY 19,000,000.00 18,997,714.72 0.00 18,997,714.72 0.00

NATIONWIDE BUILDINGCP4-2 09/04/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,346,111.11 0.00 49,346,111.11 0.00

NATIONWIDE BUILDINGCP4-2 09/04/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,346,111.11 0.00 49,346,111.11 0.00

NATIONWIDE BUILDINGCP4-2 09/04/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 BUY 5,000,000.00 4,934,611.11 0.00 4,934,611.11 0.00

OLD LINE FUNDING, LCPABS4 12/03/25 05/22/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 48,852,083.34 0.00 48,852,083.34 0.00

OLD LINE FUNDING, LCPABS4 12/03/25 05/22/25 05/27/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 48,852,083.34 0.00 48,852,083.34 0.00

PARK AVENUE COLLATERALIZED NOTES 
CO LLC

02/23/26 05/30/25 05/30/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 0.00 50,000,000.00 0.00

PARK AVENUE COLLATERALIZED NOTES 
CO LLC

02/23/26 05/30/25 05/30/25 BUY 25,000,000.00 25,000,000.00 0.00 25,000,000.00 0.00

PODIUM FUNDING TRUSCPABS3 02/05/26 05/12/25 05/12/25 BUY 25,000,000.00 24,193,000.00 0.00 24,193,000.00 0.00

SHEFFIELD RECEIVABLCPABS4 08/07/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,450,000.00 0.00 49,450,000.00 0.00

SHEFFIELD RECEIVABLCPABS4 08/07/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,450,000.00 0.00 49,450,000.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/02/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/02/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/02/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/05/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/05/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/06/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/06/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 BUY 30,000,000.00 29,996,391.67 0.00 29,996,391.67 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/06/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/06/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/07/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/07/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/07/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 BUY 11,000,000.00 10,998,676.94 0.00 10,998,676.94 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/08/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00
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STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/08/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 BUY 46,000,000.00 45,994,467.22 0.00 45,994,467.22 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/09/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/09/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 16,000,000.00 15,998,075.56 0.00 15,998,075.56 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/12/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/12/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/12/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/12/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/13/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 BUY 36,000,000.00 35,995,670.00 0.00 35,995,670.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/19/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/19/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 BUY 15,000,000.00 14,994,587.50 0.00 14,994,587.50 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/20/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/20/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 BUY 24,000,000.00 23,997,113.33 0.00 23,997,113.33 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/21/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,986.11 0.00 49,993,986.11 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/21/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 BUY 8,000,000.00 7,999,037.78 0.00 7,999,037.78 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/22/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 30,000,000.00 29,996,391.67 0.00 29,996,391.67 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/23/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 25,000,000.00 24,996,993.06 0.00 24,996,993.06 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/29/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 BUY 20,000,000.00 19,997,594.44 0.00 19,997,594.44 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/30/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 BUY 42,000,000.00 41,994,948.33 0.00 41,994,948.33 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 08/05/25 05/02/25 05/05/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,436,500.00 0.00 49,436,500.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 08/05/25 05/02/25 05/05/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,436,500.00 0.00 49,436,500.00 0.00

SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUCDYAN 08/22/25 05/13/25 05/14/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 0.00 50,000,000.00 0.00

SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUCDYAN 08/22/25 05/13/25 05/14/25 BUY 25,000,000.00 25,000,000.00 0.00 25,000,000.00 0.00

TOYOTA CREDIT DE PUCP 01/26/26 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 40,000,000.00 38,733,666.67 0.00 38,733,666.67 0.00

TOYOTA CREDIT DE PUCP 02/17/26 05/28/25 05/28/25 BUY 20,000,000.00 19,352,222.22 0.00 19,352,222.22 0.00

TRUIST BANK CDCD 10/31/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 0.00 50,000,000.00 0.00

TRUIST BANK CDCD 10/31/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 0.00 50,000,000.00 0.00

TRUIST BANK CDCD 10/31/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 0.00 50,000,000.00 0.00

TRUIST BANK CDCD 10/31/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 0.00 50,000,000.00 0.00

TRUIST BANK CDCD 11/10/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 0.00 50,000,000.00 0.00

TRUIST BANK CDCD 11/10/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 BUY 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 0.00 5,000,000.00 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/12/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/12/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/12/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/12/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/12/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/12/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,981,958.34 0.00 49,981,958.34 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/12/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 6,000,000.00 5,997,835.00 0.00 5,997,835.00 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,958.34 0.00 49,993,958.34 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,958.34 0.00 49,993,958.34 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,958.34 0.00 49,993,958.34 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,958.34 0.00 49,993,958.34 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,958.34 0.00 49,993,958.34 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 29,150,000.00 29,146,477.71 0.00 29,146,477.71 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,958.34 0.00 49,993,958.34 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,958.34 0.00 49,993,958.34 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,958.34 0.00 49,993,958.34 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,993,958.34 0.00 49,993,958.34 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 44,000,000.00 43,994,683.33 0.00 43,994,683.33 0.00

VICTORY RECEIVABLESCPABS4 08/05/25 05/01/25 05/02/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,419,444.45 0.00 49,419,444.45 0.00

VICTORY RECEIVABLESCPABS4 08/05/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,413,333.34 0.00 49,413,333.34 0.00
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TRADING ACTIVITY FOR MAY 2025

Description Maturity Trade Settle event Par or Principal Traded Settlement Realized

Date Date Date type Shares Interest Amount Gain(Loss)

VICTORY RECEIVABLESCPABS4 08/05/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 BUY 50,000,000.00 49,413,333.34 0.00 49,413,333.34 0.00

DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 05/01/25 05/01/25 BUY 8,216,166.97 8,216,166.97 0.00 8,216,166.97 0.00

DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 3,091,020.23 3,091,020.23 0.00 3,091,020.23 0.00

DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 05/13/25 05/13/25 BUY 4,035,608.33 4,035,608.33 0.00 4,035,608.33 0.00

DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 05/19/25 05/19/25 BUY 5,374,073.80 5,374,073.80 0.00 5,374,073.80 0.00

DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 3,064,828.94 3,064,828.94 0.00 3,064,828.94 0.00

DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 05/29/25 05/29/25 BUY 3,077,533.15 3,077,533.15 0.00 3,077,533.15 0.00

DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 05/30/25 05/30/25 BUY 255,575.60 255,575.60 0.00 255,575.60 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/02/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 BUY 650,000,000.00 650,000,000.00 0.00 650,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/02/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/02/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 BUY 1,703,000,000.00 1,703,000,000.00 0.00 1,703,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/02/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/02/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/02/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 BUY 750,000,000.00 750,000,000.00 0.00 750,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/05/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 BUY 650,000,000.00 650,000,000.00 0.00 650,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/05/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/05/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 BUY 1,038,000,000.00 1,038,000,000.00 0.00 1,038,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/05/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/05/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/05/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 BUY 750,000,000.00 750,000,000.00 0.00 750,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/06/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 BUY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/06/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/06/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 BUY 953,000,000.00 953,000,000.00 0.00 953,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/06/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/06/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/06/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 BUY 750,000,000.00 750,000,000.00 0.00 750,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/07/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 BUY 650,000,000.00 650,000,000.00 0.00 650,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/07/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/07/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 BUY 1,674,000,000.00 1,674,000,000.00 0.00 1,674,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/07/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/07/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/08/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 BUY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/08/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/08/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 BUY 209,000,000.00 209,000,000.00 0.00 209,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/08/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/08/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/09/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/09/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/09/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 90,000,000.00 90,000,000.00 0.00 90,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/09/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/09/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/12/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/12/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/12/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 1,401,000,000.00 1,401,000,000.00 0.00 1,401,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/12/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/12/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/13/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 BUY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/13/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/13/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 BUY 1,976,000,000.00 1,976,000,000.00 0.00 1,976,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/13/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/13/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/14/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 BUY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/14/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/14/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 BUY 2,296,000,000.00 2,296,000,000.00 0.00 2,296,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/14/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00
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Description Maturity Trade Settle event Par or Principal Traded Settlement Realized

Date Date Date type Shares Interest Amount Gain(Loss)

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/14/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/15/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 BUY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/15/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/15/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 BUY 1,606,000,000.00 1,606,000,000.00 0.00 1,606,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/15/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/15/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 1,337,000,000.00 1,337,000,000.00 0.00 1,337,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/19/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 BUY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/19/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/19/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 BUY 221,000,000.00 221,000,000.00 0.00 221,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/19/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/19/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/20/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 BUY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/20/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/20/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 BUY 959,000,000.00 959,000,000.00 0.00 959,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/20/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/20/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/21/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 BUY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/21/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/21/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 BUY 1,098,000,000.00 1,098,000,000.00 0.00 1,098,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/21/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/21/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/22/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/22/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/22/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 268,000,000.00 268,000,000.00 0.00 268,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/22/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/22/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/23/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/23/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/23/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 298,000,000.00 298,000,000.00 0.00 298,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/23/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/23/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/27/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 BUY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/27/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/27/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 BUY 980,000,000.00 980,000,000.00 0.00 980,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/27/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/27/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/28/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 BUY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/28/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/28/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 BUY 765,000,000.00 765,000,000.00 0.00 765,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/28/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/28/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/29/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 BUY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/29/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/29/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 BUY 397,000,000.00 397,000,000.00 0.00 397,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/29/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/29/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/30/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 BUY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/30/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/30/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 BUY 1,522,000,000.00 1,522,000,000.00 0.00 1,522,000,000.00 0.00
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Description Maturity Trade Settle event Par or Principal Traded Settlement Realized
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BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/30/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/30/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 BUY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 06/02/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 BUY 650,000,000.00 650,000,000.00 0.00 650,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 06/02/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 06/02/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 BUY 2,248,000,000.00 2,248,000,000.00 0.00 2,248,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 06/02/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 BUY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 06/02/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 BUY 800,000,000.00 800,000,000.00 0.00 800,000,000.00 0.00

SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUECD 08/12/25 05/07/25 05/12/25 BUY 100,000,000.00 98,868,070.45 0.00 98,868,070.45 0.00

78,190,369,807.02 78,155,984,397.10 219,619.78 78,156,204,016.88 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLC 08/22/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 CA_CASH_
CLOSE

80,000,000.00 80,000,000.00 141,866.67 80,141,866.67 0.00

CITY FURNITURE INC 08/01/44 05/01/25 05/01/25 CA_CASH_
CLOSE

800,000.00 800,000.00 0.00 800,000.00 0.00

FALCON ASSET FUNDING LLC 08/28/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 CA_CASH_
CLOSE

75,000,000.00 75,000,000.00 19,020.83 75,019,020.83 0.00

155,800,000.00 155,800,000.00 160,887.50 155,960,887.50 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/27/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 DEPOSIT 1,275,000,000.00 1,275,000,000.00 0.00 1,275,000,000.00 0.00

DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 05/27/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 DEPOSIT 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

NORDEA BANK ABP 05/27/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 DEPOSIT 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 06/02/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 DEPOSIT 1,485,000,000.00 1,485,000,000.00 0.00 1,485,000,000.00 0.00

RABOBANK NEW YORK 06/03/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 DEPOSIT 785,000,000.00 785,000,000.00 0.00 785,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/28/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 DEPOSIT 1,295,000,000.00 1,295,000,000.00 0.00 1,295,000,000.00 0.00

DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 05/28/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 DEPOSIT 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

NORDEA BANK ABP 05/28/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 DEPOSIT 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANK-
ING GROUP LTD.

06/04/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 DEPOSIT 1,490,000,000.00 1,490,000,000.00 0.00 1,490,000,000.00 0.00

RABOBANK NEW YORK 06/04/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 DEPOSIT 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/29/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 DEPOSIT 1,300,000,000.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00

NORDEA BANK ABP 05/29/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 DEPOSIT 1,370,000,000.00 1,370,000,000.00 0.00 1,370,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/30/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 DEPOSIT 1,280,000,000.00 1,280,000,000.00 0.00 1,280,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/02/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 DEPOSIT 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/05/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 DEPOSIT 1,030,000,000.00 1,030,000,000.00 0.00 1,030,000,000.00 0.00

ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 05/12/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 DEPOSIT 1,520,000,000.00 1,520,000,000.00 0.00 1,520,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/06/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 DEPOSIT 1,000,000,000.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00

RABOBANK NEW YORK 05/13/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 DEPOSIT 820,000,000.00 820,000,000.00 0.00 820,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/07/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 DEPOSIT 1,030,000,000.00 1,030,000,000.00 0.00 1,030,000,000.00 0.00

RABOBANK NEW YORK 05/14/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 DEPOSIT 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANK-
ING GROUP LTD.

05/14/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 DEPOSIT 1,520,000,000.00 1,520,000,000.00 0.00 1,520,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/08/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 DEPOSIT 1,000,000,000.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00

NORDEA BANK ABP 05/08/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 DEPOSIT 1,000,000,000.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00

CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL, 
NEW YORK BRANCH

05/08/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 DEPOSIT 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/09/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 DEPOSIT 1,020,000,000.00 1,020,000,000.00 0.00 1,020,000,000.00 0.00

NORDEA BANK ABP 05/09/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 DEPOSIT 1,200,000,000.00 1,200,000,000.00 0.00 1,200,000,000.00 0.00

DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 05/09/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 DEPOSIT 625,000,000.00 625,000,000.00 0.00 625,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/12/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 DEPOSIT 1,020,000,000.00 1,020,000,000.00 0.00 1,020,000,000.00 0.00

ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 05/19/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 DEPOSIT 1,500,000,000.00 1,500,000,000.00 0.00 1,500,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/13/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 DEPOSIT 1,000,000,000.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00

RABOBANK NEW YORK 05/20/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 DEPOSIT 800,000,000.00 800,000,000.00 0.00 800,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/14/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 DEPOSIT 1,020,000,000.00 1,020,000,000.00 0.00 1,020,000,000.00 0.00

RABOBANK NEW YORK 05/21/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 DEPOSIT 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANK-
ING GROUP LTD.

05/21/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 DEPOSIT 1,500,000,000.00 1,500,000,000.00 0.00 1,500,000,000.00 0.00
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MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/15/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 DEPOSIT 1,000,000,000.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00

DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 05/15/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 DEPOSIT 300,000,000.00 300,000,000.00 0.00 300,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/16/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 DEPOSIT 1,000,000,000.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD. NEW YORK 
BRANCH

05/19/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 DEPOSIT 1,000,000,000.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00

NORDEA BANK ABP 05/19/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 DEPOSIT 1,300,000,000.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00

DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 05/19/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 DEPOSIT 550,000,000.00 550,000,000.00 0.00 550,000,000.00 0.00

ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 05/27/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 DEPOSIT 1,490,000,000.00 1,490,000,000.00 0.00 1,490,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD. NEW YORK 
BRANCH

05/20/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 DEPOSIT 1,000,000,000.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00

DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 05/20/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 DEPOSIT 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

NORDEA BANK ABP 05/20/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 DEPOSIT 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

RABOBANK NEW YORK 05/27/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 DEPOSIT 790,000,000.00 790,000,000.00 0.00 790,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/21/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 DEPOSIT 1,300,000,000.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00

DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 05/21/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 DEPOSIT 750,000,000.00 750,000,000.00 0.00 750,000,000.00 0.00

AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANK-
ING GROUP LTD.

05/28/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 DEPOSIT 1,475,000,000.00 1,475,000,000.00 0.00 1,475,000,000.00 0.00

RABOBANK NEW YORK 05/28/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 DEPOSIT 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/22/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 DEPOSIT 1,300,000,000.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00

DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 05/22/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 DEPOSIT 1,300,000,000.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/23/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 DEPOSIT 1,295,000,000.00 1,295,000,000.00 0.00 1,295,000,000.00 0.00

NORDEA BANK ABP 05/23/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 DEPOSIT 1,300,000,000.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00

52,935,000,000.00 52,935,000,000.00 0.00 52,935,000,000.00 0.00

ALBION CAPITAL LLC CPABS4 05/20/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 MATURITY 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 0.00 20,000,000.00 0.00

ALBION CAPITAL LLC CPABS4 05/22/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 MATURITY 60,779,000.00 60,779,000.00 0.00 60,779,000.00 0.00

ALBION CAPITAL LLC CPABS4 05/28/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 MATURITY 65,000,000.00 65,000,000.00 0.00 65,000,000.00 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/01/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/06/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 MATURITY 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00 0.00 150,000,000.00 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/07/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 MATURITY 221,000,000.00 221,000,000.00 0.00 221,000,000.00 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/08/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 MATURITY 175,000,000.00 175,000,000.00 0.00 175,000,000.00 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/13/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 MATURITY 58,000,000.00 58,000,000.00 0.00 58,000,000.00 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/14/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 MATURITY 165,000,000.00 165,000,000.00 0.00 165,000,000.00 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/15/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 MATURITY 200,000,000.00 200,000,000.00 0.00 200,000,000.00 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/21/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 MATURITY 115,000,000.00 115,000,000.00 0.00 115,000,000.00 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/22/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 MATURITY 200,000,000.00 200,000,000.00 0.00 200,000,000.00 0.00

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/28/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 MATURITY 120,000,000.00 120,000,000.00 0.00 120,000,000.00 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/02/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 MATURITY 43,050,000.00 43,050,000.00 0.00 43,050,000.00 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/09/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 MATURITY 40,000,000.00 40,000,000.00 0.00 40,000,000.00 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/14/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 MATURITY 62,030,000.00 62,030,000.00 0.00 62,030,000.00 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/16/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 MATURITY 141,880,000.00 141,880,000.00 0.00 141,880,000.00 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/21/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 MATURITY 35,770,000.00 35,770,000.00 0.00 35,770,000.00 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/23/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 MATURITY 114,530,000.00 114,530,000.00 0.00 114,530,000.00 0.00

ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 05/30/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 MATURITY 90,000,000.00 90,000,000.00 0.00 90,000,000.00 0.00

ASCENSION HEALTH ALCP 05/22/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 MATURITY 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 0.00 20,000,000.00 0.00

ATLANTIC ASSET SECUCPABS4 05/08/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

ATLANTIC ASSET SECUCPABS4 05/09/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 MATURITY 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00 0.00 150,000,000.00 0.00

ATLANTIC ASSET SECUCPABS4 05/13/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 MATURITY 101,500,000.00 101,500,000.00 0.00 101,500,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA N,ACD 05/09/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 MATURITY 42,000,000.00 42,000,000.00 0.00 42,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA N,ACD 05/28/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 MATURITY 95,000,000.00 95,000,000.00 0.00 95,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF MONTREAL CPCP4-2 05/02/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 MATURITY 105,000,000.00 105,000,000.00 0.00 105,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF MONTREAL CPCP4-2 05/08/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 MATURITY 25,000,000.00 25,000,000.00 0.00 25,000,000.00 0.00

BARTON CAPITAL S,A,CPABS4 05/06/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 MATURITY 75,000,000.00 75,000,000.00 0.00 75,000,000.00 0.00

BARTON CAPITAL S,A,CPABS4 05/09/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BARTON CAPITAL S,A,CPABS4 05/23/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 MATURITY 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 0.00 50,000,000.00 0.00
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BENNINGTON STARK CACPABS4 05/01/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 MATURITY 210,000,000.00 210,000,000.00 0.00 210,000,000.00 0.00

BENNINGTON STARK CACPABS4 05/08/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BENNINGTON STARK CACPABS4 05/15/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BENNINGTON STARK CACPABS4 05/22/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 MATURITY 251,042,000.00 251,042,000.00 0.00 251,042,000.00 0.00

BENNINGTON STARK CACPABS4 05/29/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 MATURITY 13,000,000.00 13,000,000.00 0.00 13,000,000.00 0.00

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BCDYAN 05/23/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BCP4-2 05/22/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 MATURITY 200,000,000.00 200,000,000.00 0.00 200,000,000.00 0.00

CANCARA ASSET SECURCPABS4 05/06/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 MATURITY 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 0.00 50,000,000.00 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/06/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 MATURITY 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00 0.00 150,000,000.00 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/13/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 MATURITY 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00 0.00 150,000,000.00 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/20/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 MATURITY 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00 0.00 150,000,000.00 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/27/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 MATURITY 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00 0.00 150,000,000.00 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/06/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 MATURITY 190,000,000.00 190,000,000.00 0.00 190,000,000.00 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/13/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 MATURITY 190,000,000.00 190,000,000.00 0.00 190,000,000.00 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/20/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 MATURITY 197,000,000.00 197,000,000.00 0.00 197,000,000.00 0.00

CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 05/27/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 MATURITY 196,000,000.00 196,000,000.00 0.00 196,000,000.00 0.00

DZ BANK AG DEUTSCHECP4-2 05/20/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 MATURITY 17,000,000.00 17,000,000.00 0.00 17,000,000.00 0.00

SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUECD 05/12/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

FAIRWAY FINANCE CO,CPABS4 05/01/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 MATURITY 30,000,000.00 30,000,000.00 0.00 30,000,000.00 0.00

FALCON ASSET FUNDINCPABS4 05/08/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 MATURITY 25,000,000.00 25,000,000.00 0.00 25,000,000.00 0.00

FALCON ASSET FUNDINCPABS4 05/16/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 MATURITY 175,000,000.00 175,000,000.00 0.00 175,000,000.00 0.00

FALCON ASSET FUNDINCPABS4 05/27/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

GOTHAM FUNDING CORPCPABS4 05/12/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

GOTHAM FUNDING CORPCPABS4 05/21/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 MATURITY 140,000,000.00 140,000,000.00 0.00 140,000,000.00 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/20/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 MATURITY 60,000,000.00 60,000,000.00 0.00 60,000,000.00 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/21/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 MATURITY 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00 0.00 150,000,000.00 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/22/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 MATURITY 170,000,000.00 170,000,000.00 0.00 170,000,000.00 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/23/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 MATURITY 70,000,000.00 70,000,000.00 0.00 70,000,000.00 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/27/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 MATURITY 225,000,000.00 225,000,000.00 0.00 225,000,000.00 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/28/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 MATURITY 250,000,000.00 250,000,000.00 0.00 250,000,000.00 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/29/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 MATURITY 32,000,000.00 32,000,000.00 0.00 32,000,000.00 0.00

LION BAY FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/30/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 MATURITY 141,000,000.00 141,000,000.00 0.00 141,000,000.00 0.00

LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/07/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 MATURITY 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00 0.00 150,000,000.00 0.00

LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/08/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 MATURITY 213,000,000.00 213,000,000.00 0.00 213,000,000.00 0.00

LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 05/12/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 MATURITY 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00 0.00 150,000,000.00 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/08/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 MATURITY 94,000,000.00 94,000,000.00 0.00 94,000,000.00 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/09/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 MATURITY 94,000,000.00 94,000,000.00 0.00 94,000,000.00 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/12/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 MATURITY 94,000,000.00 94,000,000.00 0.00 94,000,000.00 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/13/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 MATURITY 88,000,000.00 88,000,000.00 0.00 88,000,000.00 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/14/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/15/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 MATURITY 127,000,000.00 127,000,000.00 0.00 127,000,000.00 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/19/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 MATURITY 127,000,000.00 127,000,000.00 0.00 127,000,000.00 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/20/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 MATURITY 128,000,000.00 128,000,000.00 0.00 128,000,000.00 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/21/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 MATURITY 125,000,000.00 125,000,000.00 0.00 125,000,000.00 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/22/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 MATURITY 128,000,000.00 128,000,000.00 0.00 128,000,000.00 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/23/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 MATURITY 128,000,000.00 128,000,000.00 0.00 128,000,000.00 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/27/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 MATURITY 128,000,000.00 128,000,000.00 0.00 128,000,000.00 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/28/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 MATURITY 115,000,000.00 115,000,000.00 0.00 115,000,000.00 0.00

MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 05/29/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 MATURITY 119,000,000.00 119,000,000.00 0.00 119,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK LTD, CDCDYAN 05/20/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 MATURITY 300,000,000.00 300,000,000.00 0.00 300,000,000.00 0.00

MUFG BANK LTD, CPCP 05/01/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 MATURITY 250,000,000.00 250,000,000.00 0.00 250,000,000.00 0.00

NATIONAL BANK OF CACP4-2 05/28/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 MATURITY 90,000,000.00 90,000,000.00 0.00 90,000,000.00 0.00

OLD LINE FUNDING, LCPABS4 05/13/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 MATURITY 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00 0.00 150,000,000.00 0.00

OLD LINE FUNDING LLC 05/01/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 MATURITY 75,000,000.00 75,000,000.00 0.00 75,000,000.00 0.00

PODIUM FUNDING TRUSCPABS3 05/12/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 MATURITY 25,000,000.00 25,000,000.00 0.00 25,000,000.00 0.00
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SHEFFIELD RECEIVABLCPABS4 05/09/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 MATURITY 60,000,000.00 60,000,000.00 0.00 60,000,000.00 0.00

SHEFFIELD RECEIVABLCPABS4 05/16/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 MATURITY 75,000,000.00 75,000,000.00 0.00 75,000,000.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/01/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 MATURITY 25,000,000.00 25,000,000.00 0.00 25,000,000.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/02/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 MATURITY 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00 0.00 150,000,000.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/05/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/06/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 MATURITY 180,000,000.00 180,000,000.00 0.00 180,000,000.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/07/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 MATURITY 111,000,000.00 111,000,000.00 0.00 111,000,000.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/08/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 MATURITY 96,000,000.00 96,000,000.00 0.00 96,000,000.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/09/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 MATURITY 66,000,000.00 66,000,000.00 0.00 66,000,000.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/12/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 MATURITY 200,000,000.00 200,000,000.00 0.00 200,000,000.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/13/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 MATURITY 36,000,000.00 36,000,000.00 0.00 36,000,000.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/16/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 MATURITY 250,000,000.00 250,000,000.00 0.00 250,000,000.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/19/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 MATURITY 65,000,000.00 65,000,000.00 0.00 65,000,000.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/20/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 MATURITY 74,000,000.00 74,000,000.00 0.00 74,000,000.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/21/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 MATURITY 58,000,000.00 58,000,000.00 0.00 58,000,000.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/22/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 MATURITY 30,000,000.00 30,000,000.00 0.00 30,000,000.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/23/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 MATURITY 25,000,000.00 25,000,000.00 0.00 25,000,000.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/29/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 MATURITY 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 0.00 20,000,000.00 0.00

STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 05/30/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 MATURITY 42,000,000.00 42,000,000.00 0.00 42,000,000.00 0.00

STATE STREET BANK ACD 05/16/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 MATURITY 85,000,000.00 85,000,000.00 0.00 85,000,000.00 0.00

SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUCDYAN 05/22/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 MATURITY 9,000,000.00 9,000,000.00 0.00 9,000,000.00 0.00

TORONTO DOMINION BACDYAN 05/28/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 MATURITY 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 0.00 15,000,000.00 0.00

TORONTO DOMINION BACP4-2 05/28/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 MATURITY 40,000,000.00 40,000,000.00 0.00 40,000,000.00 0.00

TOTALENERGIES CAPITCP4-2 05/02/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 MATURITY 175,000,000.00 175,000,000.00 0.00 175,000,000.00 0.00

TRUIST BANK CDCD 05/23/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 MATURITY 135,000,000.00 135,000,000.00 0.00 135,000,000.00 0.00

TRUIST BANK CDCD 05/01/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 MATURITY 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 0.00 50,000,000.00 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/05/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 MATURITY 76,000,000.00 76,000,000.00 0.00 76,000,000.00 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/12/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 MATURITY 306,000,000.00 306,000,000.00 0.00 306,000,000.00 0.00

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP,CP4-2 05/16/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 MATURITY 523,150,000.00 523,150,000.00 0.00 523,150,000.00 0.00

VICTORY RECEIVABLESCPABS4 05/02/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 MATURITY 70,000,000.00 70,000,000.00 0.00 70,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/01/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 MATURITY 650,000,000.00 650,000,000.00 0.00 650,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/01/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/01/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 MATURITY 1,798,000,000.00 1,798,000,000.00 0.00 1,798,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/01/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/01/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 MATURITY 400,000,000.00 400,000,000.00 0.00 400,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/01/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/02/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 MATURITY 650,000,000.00 650,000,000.00 0.00 650,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/02/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/02/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 MATURITY 1,703,000,000.00 1,703,000,000.00 0.00 1,703,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/02/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/02/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/02/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 MATURITY 750,000,000.00 750,000,000.00 0.00 750,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/05/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 MATURITY 650,000,000.00 650,000,000.00 0.00 650,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/05/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/05/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 MATURITY 1,038,000,000.00 1,038,000,000.00 0.00 1,038,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/05/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/05/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/05/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 MATURITY 750,000,000.00 750,000,000.00 0.00 750,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/06/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/06/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/06/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 MATURITY 953,000,000.00 953,000,000.00 0.00 953,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/06/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/06/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00
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TRADING ACTIVITY FOR MAY 2025

Description Maturity Trade Settle event Par or Principal Traded Settlement Realized

Date Date Date type Shares Interest Amount Gain(Loss)

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/06/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 MATURITY 750,000,000.00 750,000,000.00 0.00 750,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/07/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 MATURITY 650,000,000.00 650,000,000.00 0.00 650,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/07/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/07/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 MATURITY 1,674,000,000.00 1,674,000,000.00 0.00 1,674,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/07/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/07/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/08/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/08/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/08/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 MATURITY 209,000,000.00 209,000,000.00 0.00 209,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/08/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/08/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/09/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/09/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/09/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 MATURITY 90,000,000.00 90,000,000.00 0.00 90,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/09/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/09/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/12/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/12/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/12/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 MATURITY 1,401,000,000.00 1,401,000,000.00 0.00 1,401,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/12/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/12/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/13/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/13/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/13/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 MATURITY 1,976,000,000.00 1,976,000,000.00 0.00 1,976,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/13/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/13/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/14/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/14/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/14/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 MATURITY 2,296,000,000.00 2,296,000,000.00 0.00 2,296,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/14/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/14/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/15/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/15/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/15/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 MATURITY 1,606,000,000.00 1,606,000,000.00 0.00 1,606,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/15/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/15/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/16/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/16/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/16/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 MATURITY 1,337,000,000.00 1,337,000,000.00 0.00 1,337,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/16/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/16/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/19/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/19/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/19/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 MATURITY 221,000,000.00 221,000,000.00 0.00 221,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/19/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/19/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/20/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/20/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/20/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 MATURITY 959,000,000.00 959,000,000.00 0.00 959,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/20/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/20/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/21/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/21/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00
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BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/21/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 MATURITY 1,098,000,000.00 1,098,000,000.00 0.00 1,098,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/21/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/21/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/22/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/22/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/22/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 MATURITY 268,000,000.00 268,000,000.00 0.00 268,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/22/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/22/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/23/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/23/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/23/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 MATURITY 298,000,000.00 298,000,000.00 0.00 298,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/23/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/23/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/27/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/27/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/27/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 MATURITY 980,000,000.00 980,000,000.00 0.00 980,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/27/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/27/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/28/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/28/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/28/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 MATURITY 765,000,000.00 765,000,000.00 0.00 765,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/28/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/28/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/29/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/29/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/29/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 MATURITY 397,000,000.00 397,000,000.00 0.00 397,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/29/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/29/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO TRIPARTY 05/30/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/30/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 MATURITY 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 05/30/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 MATURITY 1,522,000,000.00 1,522,000,000.00 0.00 1,522,000,000.00 0.00

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 05/30/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

HSBC TRIPARTY 05/30/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/27/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 MATURITY 1,275,000,000.00 1,275,000,000.00 0.00 1,275,000,000.00 0.00

DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 05/27/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

NORDEA BANK ABP 05/27/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/28/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 MATURITY 1,295,000,000.00 1,295,000,000.00 0.00 1,295,000,000.00 0.00

DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 05/28/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

NORDEA BANK ABP 05/28/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/29/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 MATURITY 1,300,000,000.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00

NORDEA BANK ABP 05/29/25 05/29/25 05/29/25 MATURITY 1,370,000,000.00 1,370,000,000.00 0.00 1,370,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/30/25 05/30/25 05/30/25 MATURITY 1,280,000,000.00 1,280,000,000.00 0.00 1,280,000,000.00 0.00

ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 05/05/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 MATURITY 1,525,000,000.00 1,525,000,000.00 0.00 1,525,000,000.00 0.00

RABOBANK NEW YORK 05/06/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 MATURITY 840,000,000.00 840,000,000.00 0.00 840,000,000.00 0.00

RABOBANK NEW YORK 05/07/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANK-
ING GROUP LTD.

05/07/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 MATURITY 1,525,000,000.00 1,525,000,000.00 0.00 1,525,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/01/25 05/01/25 05/01/25 MATURITY 1,050,000,000.00 1,050,000,000.00 0.00 1,050,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/02/25 05/02/25 05/02/25 MATURITY 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 0.00 600,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/05/25 05/05/25 05/05/25 MATURITY 1,030,000,000.00 1,030,000,000.00 0.00 1,030,000,000.00 0.00

ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 05/12/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 MATURITY 1,520,000,000.00 1,520,000,000.00 0.00 1,520,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/06/25 05/06/25 05/06/25 MATURITY 1,000,000,000.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00

RABOBANK NEW YORK 05/13/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 MATURITY 820,000,000.00 820,000,000.00 0.00 820,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/07/25 05/07/25 05/07/25 MATURITY 1,030,000,000.00 1,030,000,000.00 0.00 1,030,000,000.00 0.00

RABOBANK NEW YORK 05/14/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00
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TRADING ACTIVITY FOR MAY 2025

Description Maturity Trade Settle event Par or Principal Traded Settlement Realized

Date Date Date type Shares Interest Amount Gain(Loss)

AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANK-
ING GROUP LTD.

05/14/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 MATURITY 1,520,000,000.00 1,520,000,000.00 0.00 1,520,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/08/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 MATURITY 1,000,000,000.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00

NORDEA BANK ABP 05/08/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 MATURITY 1,000,000,000.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00

CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL, 
NEW YORK BRANCH

05/08/25 05/08/25 05/08/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/09/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 MATURITY 1,020,000,000.00 1,020,000,000.00 0.00 1,020,000,000.00 0.00

NORDEA BANK ABP 05/09/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 MATURITY 1,200,000,000.00 1,200,000,000.00 0.00 1,200,000,000.00 0.00

DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 05/09/25 05/09/25 05/09/25 MATURITY 625,000,000.00 625,000,000.00 0.00 625,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/12/25 05/12/25 05/12/25 MATURITY 1,020,000,000.00 1,020,000,000.00 0.00 1,020,000,000.00 0.00

ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 05/19/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 MATURITY 1,500,000,000.00 1,500,000,000.00 0.00 1,500,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/13/25 05/13/25 05/13/25 MATURITY 1,000,000,000.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00

RABOBANK NEW YORK 05/20/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 MATURITY 800,000,000.00 800,000,000.00 0.00 800,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/14/25 05/14/25 05/14/25 MATURITY 1,020,000,000.00 1,020,000,000.00 0.00 1,020,000,000.00 0.00

RABOBANK NEW YORK 05/21/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANK-
ING GROUP LTD.

05/21/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 MATURITY 1,500,000,000.00 1,500,000,000.00 0.00 1,500,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/15/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 MATURITY 1,000,000,000.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00

DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 05/15/25 05/15/25 05/15/25 MATURITY 300,000,000.00 300,000,000.00 0.00 300,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/16/25 05/16/25 05/16/25 MATURITY 1,000,000,000.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD. NEW YORK 
BRANCH

05/19/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 MATURITY 1,000,000,000.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00

NORDEA BANK ABP 05/19/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 MATURITY 1,300,000,000.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00

DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 05/19/25 05/19/25 05/19/25 MATURITY 550,000,000.00 550,000,000.00 0.00 550,000,000.00 0.00

ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 05/27/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 MATURITY 1,490,000,000.00 1,490,000,000.00 0.00 1,490,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD. NEW YORK 
BRANCH

05/20/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 MATURITY 1,000,000,000.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000,000.00 0.00

DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 05/20/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

NORDEA BANK ABP 05/20/25 05/20/25 05/20/25 MATURITY 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 0.00 500,000,000.00 0.00

RABOBANK NEW YORK 05/27/25 05/27/25 05/27/25 MATURITY 790,000,000.00 790,000,000.00 0.00 790,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/21/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 MATURITY 1,300,000,000.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00

DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 05/21/25 05/21/25 05/21/25 MATURITY 750,000,000.00 750,000,000.00 0.00 750,000,000.00 0.00

AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANK-
ING GROUP LTD.

05/28/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 MATURITY 1,475,000,000.00 1,475,000,000.00 0.00 1,475,000,000.00 0.00

RABOBANK NEW YORK 05/28/25 05/28/25 05/28/25 MATURITY 700,000,000.00 700,000,000.00 0.00 700,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/22/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 MATURITY 1,300,000,000.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00

DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 05/22/25 05/22/25 05/22/25 MATURITY 1,300,000,000.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00

MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 05/23/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 MATURITY 1,295,000,000.00 1,295,000,000.00 0.00 1,295,000,000.00 0.00

NORDEA BANK ABP 05/23/25 05/23/25 05/23/25 MATURITY 1,300,000,000.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00 1,300,000,000.00 0.00

132,921,731,000.00 132,921,731,000.00 0.00 132,921,731,000.00 0.00

ARIFL 2025-A A1 02/17/26 05/15/25 05/15/25 PAYDOWN 4,791,041.56 4,791,041.56 0.00 4,791,041.56 0.00

GALC 2025-1 A1 03/16/26 05/15/25 05/15/25 PAYDOWN 1,943,484.73 1,943,484.73 0.00 1,943,484.73 0.00

6,734,526.29 6,734,526.29 0.00 6,734,526.29 0.00

DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 05/02/25 05/02/25 SELL 8,216,166.97 8,216,166.97 0.00 8,216,166.97 0.00

DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 05/12/25 05/12/25 SELL 3,091,020.23 3,091,020.23 0.00 3,091,020.23 0.00

DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 05/14/25 05/14/25 SELL 4,035,608.33 4,035,608.33 0.00 4,035,608.33 0.00

DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 05/20/25 05/20/25 SELL 1,593,937.95 1,593,937.95 0.00 1,593,937.95 0.00

DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 05/21/25 05/21/25 SELL 3,780,135.85 3,780,135.85 0.00 3,780,135.85 0.00

DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 05/23/25 05/23/25 SELL 3,064,828.94 3,064,828.94 0.00 3,064,828.94 0.00

23,781,698.27 23,781,698.27 0.00 23,781,698.27 0.00
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